2 ALLCAL ENVIRONMENTAL

March 19, 2002

Mr. Don Puckett
4687 Hawaina Way
Kelseyville, CA 95451

Ms. Betty Puckett
18153 Plymouth Drive
Castro Valley, CA 94546

RE: Well Closure at 1420 162™ Avenue, San Leandro, CA 94578
Dear Mr. and Ms. Puckett:

Thank you for contracting with ALLCAL Environmental (ALLCAL) to destroy {close) three groundwater
monitoring wells (MW-1, MW-2, and MW-3, see attached SITE PLAN) at the above referenced property.
This lefter and the attachments provide documentation of closure of the wells. ALLCAL understands the
well closures were required by the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency in a letter to you.

Prior to closing the wells, ALLCAL obtained drilling permits (see attached Permits, numbers W01-2107,
W01-2108, and W01-2109) from the Alameda County Public Works Agency (ACPWA). EXPLORATION
GEOSERVICES, INCORPORATED {EGI (Driller’s License Number C57 484288)] of San Jose, California
was contracted to conduct the work.

On March 18, 2002, EGI closed the above three wells by pressure grouting their casings with a neat Portland

Cement Type H slurry. All vault boxes were removed and the remaining holes were filled with concrete to
grade.

After completing the work, ALLCAL documented the well destructions by completing and submitting three
State of California WELL COMPLETION REPORT, DWR 188's {copies attached) to the ACPWA.

On your behalf, ALLCAL has submitted a copy of this letter report and its attachments to eva chu, Hazardous
Materials Specialist, Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, as documentation that the wells have
been properly closed.

If you have any question, please call me at (209} 586-6464.
Sincerelv,

WA WP

John V. Mrakovich . Ph.D . R.G

PO BONTOND o P'WAIN HARTE. C A US383 e (20Y) 536-6464
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Division of Clean Water Programs
1001 1 Street » Sacramento, California 95814

\(‘ State %’ater Resources Contlgl Board

Winston H. Hickox P.0. Box 944212 - Sacramento, California » 94244-2120
Secretary for (916) 341-5714 « FAX (916) 341-5806 + www.swrcb.ca.gov/ewphome/ustef Gray Davis
Environmental

Governor
Protection  The energy challenge facing California is real. Every Californian needs 1o take immediate action to reduce energy consumption.

For a list of simple ways you can reduce demand and cut your energy costs, see our website at waww.swrcb.ca.gov.
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James D. Puckett
4687 Hawaina Way
Kelseyville, CA 95451

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FUND (FUND), NOTICE OF PERMIT WAIVER AND
ELIGIBILITY DETERMIINATION: CLAIM NUMBER 016964 ; FOR SITE 1420 162ND AVE, SAN
LEANDRO

Your claim has been accepted for placement on the Priority List in Priority Class “B”.

We have completed our initial review. The next step in the claim review process is to conduct a compliance
review,

Permit Waiver: Under the amended provisions of Section 25299.57 of the Health and Safety Code (H&SC),
the State Board has granted your request for a waiver for the permit requirement as a condition for eligibility to
the Fund. It is important to note that when a claimant failed to apply for or obtain the permits required
pursuant to Chapter 6.7, Division 20, of the H&SC, by January 1, 1990, and the State Board grants a waiver
pursuant to Section 2811(a)(2)(B) of the Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund Regulations, the claimant's
level of financial responsibility (deductible) is twice the amount otherwise required. In this case, you will be
responsible for the first $10,000 of eligible corrective action costs before the Fund coverage begins.

Compliance Review: Staff reviews, verifies, and processes claims based on the priority and rank within a
priority class. After'the Board adopts the Priority List, yvour claim will remain on the Priority List until your
Priority Class and rank are reached. Af that time, staff will conduct an extensive Compliance Review at the
local regulatory agency or Regional Water Quality Control Board. During this Compliance Review, staff may
request additional information needed to verify eligibility. Once the Compliance Review is completed, staff
will determine if the claim is valid or must be rejected. If the claim is valid, a Letter of Commitment will be
issued obligating funds toward the cleanup. If staff determine that you have not complied with regulations
governing site cleanup, you have not supplied necessary information or documentation, or your claim
application contains a material error, ihe claim will be rejected. In such event, you wiil be issued a Notice of
Intended Removal from the Priority List, informed of the basis for the proposed removal of your claim, and
provided an opportunity to correct the condition that is the basis for the proposed removal. Your claim will be
barred from further participation in the Fund, if the claim application contains a material error resulting from
fraud or intentional or negligent misrepresentation.

Record keeping: During your cleanup project you should keep complete and well organized records of all
corrective action activity and payment transactions. If you are eventually issued a Letter of Commitment, you
will be required to submit- (1) copies of detailed invoices for all corrective action activity performed
{including subcontractor invoicesh (2 copics of canceled checks used to pay for work shown on the invoces,
(3) comes of technieal documents (bids. narratny ¢ work description, reports). and (4 evidence that the claimant
paid for the work performed (not paid by another party ). These documents are necessary for reimbursemaent
and failure to submit them could nmpact the amount of reimbursement made by the Fund  Iris nor necessary
to submit these documents ar this time; hiowever, they will definitely be requived prior to reimbursement.

Compliance with Correemn e Acuon Requirements 1 order 1o be reimbursed for vowr ehigible costs of cleanup
wcurred after December 2, 1991, vou must have comphied with cortectis ¢ action requirements of Article 1]

California Fmyironmental Protection Agenc
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L & D Scaffold Inc. -2-

Chapter 16, Division 3, Title 23, California Code of Regulations. Article 11 categorized the corrective action
process into phases. In addition, Article 11 requires the responsible party to submit an investigative
workplan/Corrective Action Plan (CAP) before performing any work. This phasing process and the
workplan/CAP requirements were intended to:

1. help the responsible party undertake the necessary corrective action in a cost-effective, efficient and timely
marnmer;

2. enable the regulatory agency to review and approve the proposed cost-effective corrective action
alternative before any corrective action work was performed; and

3. ensure the Fund will only reimburse the most cost-effective corrective action alternative required by the
regulatory agency o achieve the minimum cleanup necessary to protect human health, safety and the
£ Iy agency 7
environment.

In some limited situations irferim cleanup will be necessary to mitigate a demonstrated immediate hazard to
public health, or the environment. Program regulations allow the responsible party to undertake interim
remedial action after: (1) notifying the regulatory agency of the proposed action, and; (2) complying with any
requirements that the regulatory agency may set. Interim remedial action should only be proposed when
necessary to mitigate an immediate demonstrated hazard. Implementing interim remedial action does not
eliminate the requirement for a CAP and an evaluation of the most cost-effective corrective action
alternative.

Three bids and Cost Preapproval: Only corrective action costs required by the regulatory agency to protect
human health, safety and the environment can be claimed for reimbursement. You mmust comply with all
regulatory agency time schedules and requirements and you must obtain three bids for any required corrective
action. Unless waived in writing, you are required to obtain preapproval of costs for all future corrective
action work. If you do not obtain three bids or a waiver of the three bid requirement, reimbursement is not
assured and costs may be rejected as ineligible.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (916) 341-5714.

Sincerely,
ORIGIRAL SiHED BY
Shari Knieriem

Claims Review Unit
Underground Storage Tank Clearp Fund

cc:  Mr. Steve Morse Ms. Donna Drogos ({?U_- Hes
RWOCH. Region 2 Alameda County FHD
1515 Clay Streer Ste =00 1130 Harbor Bay Pkway, 2nd Il
Ooxland, £ A 94612 Sameda, CA 923026577

Callforniz Emironmental Protection Agency

e
w2} Reovoled Paper



ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Division of Environmental Protection

1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, SUITE 250
ALAMEDA, CA 94502-6577
Telephone (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

//,' ,

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

To: Loy Casien (41 241~ S8k

From: Eve (i

bae: 32l02-

LY

Notes: “Lwis Nol was Aguec wsvedls . Tl M (Q\._Jb

_heey sg00d o D2 1999 T G Corx( Lyl
PQCL:Q 24 LD (S Gud . M MMAQ«Q Ad&\,’o"\,\_ GMLQ e (_6-(:‘\&(

N




ALAMEDA COUNTY . .

HEALTH CARE SERVICES O
AGENCY =
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ,

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PRCTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
{510} 567-6700
ROQ0Q0425 FAX (510) 337-9335

March 27, 2002

Mr. Don Puckett Ms. Betty Puckett
4687 Hawaina Wy 18153 Plymouth Drive
Kelseyville, CA 95451 Castro Valley, CA 94546

Re: Fuel Leak Site Case Closure for 1420 162™ Avenue, San Leandro, CA
Dear Mr. and Ms. Puckett:

This letter transmits the enclosed underground storage tank {UST)} case closure letter in
accordance with Chapter 6.75 {Article 4, Section 25299.37[h]). The State Water
Resources Control Board adopted this letter on February 20, 1997. As of March 1, 1987,
the Alameda County Environmental Protection Division is required to use this case closure
letter for all UST leak sites. We are also transmitting to you the enclosed case closure
summary. These documents confirm the completion of the investigation and cleanup of
the reported release at the subject site. The subject fuel leak case is closed.

SITE INVESTIGATION AND CLEANUP SUMMARY
Please be advised that the following conditions exist at the site:

e upto 2.2ppm benzene and 28ppm MtBE exists in soil beneath the site at 1.5 feet bgs,
in the vicinity of the former fuel dispenser;

If you have any guestions, please contact me at {510} 567-6762.

ﬂu?,—\&/\,\

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

enlosures: 1, Case Closure Letter 2. Case Closure Summary

¢y James Sorensen, Alameda County Planning Dept (QIC 505086) {w!o}
files {l&dscaffold-14)



ALAMEDA COUNTY ®
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONIMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRCMNMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parxway. Suite 250
Ajameda, Ch 34502-6577
(510) 567-5700
FAX (510} 337-9335
RO0000425

February 26, 2002

Mr. Don Puckett Ms. Betty Puckett
4687 Hawaina Way 18153 Plymouth Drive
Kelseyville, CA 95451 Castro Valley, CA 94546

RE: Well Decommission at 1420 162" Avenue, San Leandro, CA
Dear Mr. and Ms. Puckett:

This office and the San Francisco RWQCB have reviewed the case closure summary for the
above referenced site and concur that no further action related to the underground tank
release is required at this time. Before a remedial action completion letter is sent, the
onsite monitoring wells (MW-1 through MW-3} should be decommissioned, if they will no
fonger be monitored. Please notify this office upon completion of well destruction so a
closure letter can be issued.

Well destruction permits may be obtained from Alameda County Public Works. They can
be reached at (510) 670-5554.

¥ you have any guestions, | can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

Sincerely,

pondu

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

|&ascaffold-12



FEB-04-2002 07:29 AM DONPUCKETT 17079846753 P. 01

o L . -l
AN bt I 4 gz
vt Choe 50 337 G55

/ 7 /?7/ 7///5 Co 2SS OF ﬁ“’%/é

For2 A Reruwd iy e 10 /e
U -Fande [/ 75 il =Skl i v ien
OF /4/{”’ \S—‘Zéé" Q)ng{/z, (s 40 ,4?{/1//
FsHe o S5 4 Copy OF | quur
Jethee e T /@@E/@é o

- J¥30 /éw?/@/ﬂl//zf Sy Looydoo.
/ . _ Sae ik Dblersss
/ﬂ/‘ w7 377~ 77877 /4}&&;4 _ ///%-’
| 20 L3V A
fQ S. S/EM/ /z’%z /r /Wf * S il e n
Copy o Beth, PucliVe Shaes 7 74
( //"z}tﬁ’/ﬂ‘/’l’ 127 | ﬁ(/m% %4’4.\ Cf/”// e '\%@ V4 f@%
%/?/f /4/5/% /i/;afzéa?z*)/f%."/; hee/ call )L

~ fim)




FEB-03-2002 08:12 AM DONPUCKETT 17078348753 P.0t

2/3/02 FAX# 1=510=337=9335 S PAGES
EVA CHU, ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE.

WE NEED TO GET FINAL CLOSURE ON OUR
PROPERTY AT 1420 162ND AVE SAN LEANDRO CA.
SO WE CAN DECOMMISSION THE THREE WELLS.
OUR TENANT 1S HAVING PROBLEMS WITH WATER
GETTING INTO TO THE FRONT BLDGN. EVA WE
NEED A FINAL ANSWER TO THIS PROBLEM.A.S.A.P.
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COUNTY OF ALAMEDA
PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY

399 Elmhurst Street » Hayward, CA 94544-1335
{510) 670-54B0

January 24, 2002

Ms. Betty Puckett
18153 Plymouth Drive
Castio Valley, CA 94546

RE: Information request for underground crecks and surface water st

1420-162" Ave, San Leundro

Dear Ms. Pukett:

Attached with this letter is a flood control map showing all surface and underground
crecks in and around you subject property. No surface er underground creek is with in a
1000" radius from your property.

1 apologize for the delay and [ hope [ have not inconvenienced you too much.

1f you have any questions regarding this letter, please feel free to contact me at
(510) 670-6633.

‘Water Resources Section

JY:
Attachment:

¥

"Ta Qorvre and Precorvre Chir A be™
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Diractor

g e )

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
FNVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION '
11371 Harke! Bay Packway, Sulte 250

Alamedda, CA D4502-6577
RO0000425 (510) SRT-6700

FAX (510} 33793015
October 24, 2001

Mr. Don Puckett Ms. Betty Puckett
4687 Hawaina Wy 18153 Plymouth Drive
Kalseyville, CA 95451 Castro Valley, CA 94546

RE: Waell Dacomumission at 1420 162™ Avs, San Leandro, CA
Dear Mr. and Ms. Puckett:

This office reviewed the case file for the above referenced site to determine if closure is
warranted at this time. Groundwater manitoring wells were installed to evaluate
groundwater guality beneath the site. Currently, only the well adjacent to the former tank
dispenser contained MTBE (at 220 parts per billion). It appears that the plume is limited ta
the vicinity of the former underground storage tank system.

Before we can close the case, it must be demonstrated that there are no sensitive

receptors {drinking water wells, underground creeks, etc) in the vicinity of the site {within
1000 feet) that could potentially be impacted by the piume. Please have your consultant
prepare a water well and sensitive receptor survey. And please have the drums of purged

water at the sita disposed of properly.

It is my understanding that you need to repave the site before this winter. Since we are
very near closure, and continued groundwater monitoring s not warranted, the
groundwater monitering wells may be decommissioned at this time. Well destruction
permits rmay be obtained from Alameda County Public Works. They can be reached at
(510) 670-65564.

Once | raceive a report documenting that the above items have bean completed, | will
continue with case closure for the site. H you have any questions, | can be reached at
{61Q) 567-6762,

PN N

eva chu é\//? :
Hazardcus Materials Spacialist fJ
(7

NE F (/ A (’/%Wﬁ
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email; John Mrakovich
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Y/
January 28, 2002 4IP‘?

Attn: Eva Chu

Envirommental Health Services
Environmental Protection

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway Ste, #250
Alameda, Ca. 94592-6577

Re: 1420 - 162nd Avenue .=
San Leandro, Ca.

Enclosed is a copy of flood control map along with a letter from
the County Of Alameda~ Public Works Agency. Along with the
information from the same agency regards to the wells in the
area I feel this should qualify for a closure of this site

and would appreciate this being handled.

This delay has caused us a great deal of inconvenience and
expense and hope we can get a clearance/release letter very
S00TL.

I am also enclosing a copy of the manifest for the water
barrels we had hauled away by Clearwater Environmental for

your records.

Sincerely,

Betty Puckett



ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

. Alameda, CA 94502-6577
RO0000425 (510) 567-6700

FAX (510} 337-2335
October 24, 2001

Mr. Don Puckett Ms. Betty Puckett
4687 Hawaina Wy 18153 Plymouth Drive
Kelseyville, CA 95451 Castro Valley, CA 94546

RE: Well Decommission at 1420 162" Ave, San Leandro, CA
Dear Mr. and Ms. Puckett:

This office reviewed the case file for the above referenced site to determine if closure is
warranted at this time. Groundwater monitoring wells were installed to evaluate
groundwater quality beneath the site. Currently, only the well adjacent to the former tank
dispenser contained MTBE {at 220 parts per billion). [t appears that the plume is limited to
the vicinity of the former underground storage tank system.

Before we can close the case, it must be demonstrated that there are no sensitive
receptors (drinking water wells, underground creeks, etc) in the vicinity of the site (within
1000 feet) that could potentially be impacted by the plume. Please have your consultant
prepare a water well and sensitive receptor survey. And please have the drums of purged
water at the site disposed of properly.

It is my understanding that you need to repave the site before this winter. Since we are
very near closure, and continued groundwater monitoring is not warranted, the
groundwater monitoring wells may be decommissioned at this time. Well destruction
permits may be obtained from Alameda County Public Works. They can be reached at
(510} 670-6554.

Once | receive a report documenting that the above items have been completed, 1 wiil

continue with case closure for the site. If you have any questions, | can be reached at
{510} 567-6762.

bz

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

emails John Mrakovich

1&dscatfold-2



COUNTY OF ALAMEDA
PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY

399 Elmhurst Street » Hayward, CA 94544-1395
(510) 670-5480

PUBLIC
January 24, 2002

Ms. Betty Puckett
18153 Plymouth Drive
Castro Valley, CA 94546

RE: Information request for underground creeks and surface water at
1420-162™" Ave, San Leandro

Dear Ms. Pukett:

Attached with this letter is a flood control map showing all surface and underground
creeks in and around you subject property. No surface or underground creek is with in a
1000 radius from your property.

I apologize for the delay and I hope T have not inconvenienced you too much,

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please feel free to contact me at
(510) 670-6633.

Very truly your,

Water Rescurces Ssction

TY:
Attachment:

“To Serve and Preserve Our Communtiy”



S Y M

e e

* | _
.ﬁ..n?.; V
T
/8
3 2% £ A 8. Nz , W
. . . ITEN AA . ) A G e,
y ~ AT DNy LS m o & Wa -
: ' 433 [SSIE Tk % gt To
I 19 visizles U g . 3 1
@ A A A9TEsET 2K 3 "m i B a X o &
. g SN Dhigyag] v o o_u LLLCTE] .“mu 3 2 * Mq
i A ¥4 ﬂ (Y m i : . Jr .
! . o i (7} of lisi3 u.m_ L | : W -
@ UL T S : O
o[ e = : 3 (7]
3 29 HERS: : 3
> g H A 5] i N D A g U
£ .
77 A PN i Sl
\\\ s o o o ity v M
4 - < .
Y & T xa 18idam 5 12 ] A mJ.J.a_? @ 1 ‘ mw
@ _ M % — n o e N TR o ey ... M
: o ‘:S m Tﬁ W e, wad m"n%o T = {
z G |m. ot Muz._ a4 M [y 4.w Th
IR = Y3070 e N 3 N
— o ¥ E Polfy M 3 ~
. O
@ w ) - » ) vw.nf.. 2\ 1
R ) (& f)
Lo A e e
L 05 - ‘ i,
| @ ; 237 AN
"y ¥ Dy h
@ 2 M%M(fvhﬂ L H [
v, _
g
M zﬂr.w-ﬂ.w .I..a..m.ha ) b \U&
-
\ 1Y
- % Nk .
@ L )
£ (=
[T] 13 awudd VJ.—& d 1
- 22
m A ﬂn ,lo.._...?uca m,u_:&
4 g ._..w@l 248 mmswos _..ﬂu-»% ‘
4 3 i ranegt ww“% i
13 o, Mg
3 )
4 8z
T s nownmngs soy C '
{ {

el

g T — . © svemming




RO

dma e OodL e

i . . o, = - 2331 1150
AL CAL PoUAE 10, : EC9S3sedsd | Des B4 2im 151 P2
SLNEDA COMTY Pas RE3T Far A0 B1IvECIEN '

Jn-13-00 T 200 B

\- - v . - »
S ”““\‘%\ ALAMEDA COUNTY PURLIC W ORKS AGENCY
.
SR A WATER RESOURCES SECTION
PUBLC I 357 EUMAUAST ST, MAYWARD Ca. $4544.1%05
WOy | PROXE (5100 €70.255¢ MARLON MAGALLANES FRAME CODD 513 sTo-8743
~JTORKS FAX 1078

DRILLING PERMIT APPLICATION f

FOUAYPLICANT TO OOMPLETS

=OCATION O% 2304ECT, Lgé SCAE D, SN
—— SED Aoz A=

—_ - Z il
CLiiny

Nive_ A ALaus

Advess Phane .

f:i;?’ - - Tig

A?Puff\h‘é

MNare S T O o W

_ Fax o 7S
Adiwss Fille 4O Rhiong Gosftd
Sy _TEORR Zﬁ%; OA . p =

TYPE O PHOJECT

Wil CaTaLy, giel

Catbod’e P g1eepen c
Walat Supply o]
Manitaring ™

Ceateshnisal {rvesigat o
ot T3
Cuammnat.on

Walt ey raciicr b 4

2%

PRITCSTDRWATER ELIPLY WELL L2

New Domegde 2 Kepitse noal By rogrg )

Muniewal ot ; o

duingg! > 4]
DREILLING METICM

Mud Rotary i At ey 1 Auger L

Camg - Oiher

X PUessuns sosor
BRLLERI NAv e EXALORET IO eSS eiridsT

DRILLER S LICONSENG. (A §7Y 2084 289

WELL JRCIECTS

Ll Hol¢ Diumae in, Magirim
Ceslnd Diameer - Dph 25
Aurfice Sz’ Popin 24 Owvae-'s Wl Numbar H_Muf-f

GLGTRERNISAL PADIM TS
Numdirof Doy

—_— Max -
He't Samstar i,

Depr
EETHLAYED STARTIMNG BATE

- T

Thrizhw aproe is eammly

TR FresTitup
[ A

.
.

FERIETON e e M AR el fa

# , B
ritreter— 228/ 0 4.
ESTIMATER COMPLEY ON BATE i icg R
TiLta _=z-;é;z$€¢t:_..:/z oz

- s

T PP A c.. - )

FOR OFFICE USE

. -
PERMIT ML MEIR woil- 2107
WEL NUMOLR

AFM

PERMIT CoNpivIoNg
Critue P-.v.-nh?\:;z?nmrs.«op‘y

A. GENERAL
POA petmitappiceiing shodie Sn s-Imived goer g
wave 8 g ACPR A offize By daysprivi g

aregposed Jlatng date.
@ubm:ua ALPWA withn 60 Cays atier torpleitgs el
e mleed arlpinal Depafimen of Wer Retonsa

Vel Cameleifon Keport
Y Peeml s ena Tenmet ngt Lagy wiikie 88 days of
apprevsd dota
a. YATER SUFRLY WELLE
LM g efeme Sea hicknesz gy rvo inghes of
cemubdl goegi plasad by mormie,
b Mirisam sl denth 4z 80 feqL for megiclptong
Indinivis® il oF 3Q fest far darmaetic P RL BT
Mg esse foase- Gepth 1 spestely appieved.
C. EROUNDVATER MONITORING WELLs
INZLLUMIN G MirzoMETEAS
Wi s fare 3680 tMekress i WO inenss a¢
Semin 5r0 st placxd by Lem'e,
Satainemeen! doa t dar mumaioring wetis it g
3TN GEOT BTRLeabla o 36 M
Y GEGISEHAICAL
Barlefil borabale by remle ity BT FIR Uy proE LA
grecliand et Uppar vottireg fortTartaoed i v
8wtk ampceied tuttings, :
E CalHOMIC
- P-4 btz nade deme wish 50 rerme pigrzg Ty Lermi
(('_./, FELL DESTRUCTION
Sac guaskad requiismany o7 gesimueinn of e o

)

-

} el Beaddmep of werk 5o A diffeen pueiy
350 ateR i raqaired far wely dagge- rnan 25 rel

ﬁ]. SPECIAL TOXDITIONS

I

. NOTE One 3PFLIRIDT MM be Lubemitisd for gae Wil & il
Jerreetien, RuNinte bovingt o gne £0DITINC D 2re 3¢ Epidhin
for grateshnne g 30d sosiaminanen LSSl g.ons,

&l DEST R T O

’ZCJ) L R Mgprs & oo,

: B N e ——
VL BRI2GED ol Lodte naTERIAC
Lyl BWE REMME RRoM DA S, E T

DoTTRA . CASING evill S pgese E
K LB TP

Lo
| “w“s;
Aoy 7

R - el TP SR R PR
VRSl AR A = 7 T s .
RS e ST TS -



PRI [EEV IR ¥ EH

I 331 - 11534 Pl
- . P NE !-G. . 26:5:,&:454 ] i Dec, 04 2“_":‘1 -1 334
e QLL‘C‘QI'_* 00 TUT 02i0) o4 ALAIEDA CUTEJ'I‘V O 7 PR TR VR SRR RLY PRGNS
NS o VL R K 7oAz L '

ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY

WATER RFSOURCES SECTION
298 ELMAURST 5T, HAYWaRp CASA844-1 305

PHONE (510 a70.894¢ MARLON MAGALLANES/TRANY CODD {810 §30-3vd
FAX [£15)12.1838

DRILLING PERMIT AP PLICATION {

FOLAPPLICANT TO COYRFLETY FQR OZPICE UsE
LOCATION oF prCsEnT LD SEASFeC), £A0L PARMIT NUtnER Ml Dy~ ALK

. e /IR 5 & WELL NUhBER "
T AN GBS TR ATy AR —

— —— PERVIT CONBITIONS
Cirgles Pemmii At qabeerr on 5 Apsly
CLIEN™
Namg AL AlovE A GENERAL
Address Paere R 1o A DT LSpp 1820 8h 10216 ke gubenitied so 2t
City 4]

ardvs &7 thy ACPWA afmes five deya prive it
L POBRISS 1aTling dui,
APPLICANT

NP @\xmua ALPW A wilvn 52 cays coim tampleyn el
ﬁ:ﬂa—m_é‘"_k__ﬁ_._ﬁm Perx 1ed weipinat Dopariment of ‘W atet Resagees.
7332 '
£,

Faz

Well Compleilea Rezar:,
Atduress £ #lions 4@1‘ 3 Permit (s viedt f pycyent AOLIELLA WAk GO (s el
iy - e Y 2T ARDILVEL faiy

B.WATERSUPPLY WELLS
Lo Minram p-face seaf thickness ¢ wo frzhes af

TYTE OF TROJECT ST rout plaeed by 'temle.
Weli Conmwneen Sexszhaical evegtpation 1 Min.oum gesl s¥pikis 50 forz tye muncips! gr d
Cuthodin Pracge.ion = Serera! v} Irdusiries wells or 29 funs for domesis g irgaues
Waer Sipp y T Zongminatien be Wil Jaless 2 ieszer Gepin f2 apacianly spareved.
eaneting n Well RBearagtizn x L GROURDWATER MORITURING WELLS

INCLUBING PIEZONETERS

PROEDSED WATER SUYFLY WELL Viz I M mum pueiser el thiceaces it i inenps ef

Wew Domesus [0 Rrplacemasrt Lpvesve I Semest rout piaead by remie
Mania gt s Iaiznzn ! 2 Mooy fen! Sepih for oo tor of wells s the
Indus vizi o] Orer - o eximi dupth $%Rsieskl gr 34 faeL

0. CECIECHNICAL
BRILLING METIION: Eaafi b hole by Temie wirn gemens o 6 sty
Med Roary L A Rem-y 1) Agger U EroLVaaad v inture, Jpzar cuthres [ttt rapigced m dind

e U [l )( PR AR 2 Slnm O Wb Sompot.ad duhtivgg, -
E CATHSDIC
BRILLER'S NamE M&m FIli F2.3 gmede xent aith qancreis paecd by cemic
{ Fu WELL DEETRUCTION
rUuERsucevsEne. Oy 4PYzep Sz atiached 100mmenahix (or dorvmyeson f sha o

wel'e.Send 2 wap of WAk st A differen: phrw
450 12300R ft reganed for el dotpne tham 23 fes),
16 SPECIAL CoxnITioNs
WELL MROJP (TS &
il Hels Biarerr in. FRaimap
Caning Diameer Z = Denn 25 p

Sutfiee Seat oo & e eungls el Mumir W

CEOTECHNICAL PROVECTS
Nutzer ofBorage 13a mmam

Prt Go0°08NRIe 5] Sig pami EINOT YISt patians.
/ ~1
— ! : YR
Hy't Dismrenyr ", Derlt & 7 1 i !
2/ Zc/a 7 Lo -
CAYIMATED §TARTING DA TS — e -
ESTIMATEDR COMPLETION A F Z " PO /25
2 beanp o = Z2/0 7
-

theedy 3grae 10 camply w R sy TEQUIMG Menty O ibe merra | aod Alqmega oo™y Todinicg sy =33 v

NUTR Qre gpp (et gm muast be TLIMBLE fer el gl ar walt
Suetrasidon, Maltiple bosdr pr o ere applicatien sie azeepisiiy

(TN LT Y nay

P / v . A 1~ .
AL NTIS S GNATLRE .r‘\v/ DATI L2y 4{'/0/ =" \/sz;r) Gy /;*4(;;,,5,2\,4 )
X 7 cl ! - Gl et T !
LEASEFE T n e T AL e e ) Hy See grros e

LEVTER. B Bairey on Lot
MBTEIIOK cinzd £3 REAsve,
Plafite D42 iasg T AdTer Ly, Sq Serasy
RIS 58 PRES 006 SRICTED,
e TR Sy e S e A a0 T

N L S St T R 2r T



Fam

[ T R Y N N U SR I B TR I (R (VR DRV A S 1 r.
iINE MO D POSSRESCEs Cee. @4 2381 11:5169 P3
SLLCAL } v -Ph'\??\E F:JL-% r.'bit;:-uab-::fsl:‘u‘ o ted - Tus LEERTEETANN
HH-13-08 TUT 02005 21 ALATECR UOUR rud ke :
S o . - -
S ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY
TN 33'\
e N A WATIR RESOURCES SECTION
V= PuBLic 399 ELMBEURST ST. Nav¥waRD CA. facdae1ses
; W | PRONF (511 6308554 MARL.ON MAGALLANESFRANK CODY f510) 573575
~HORKS 3 FAX (5100721330
f LLING D TCATION )
- BRILLING PERMIT APPLICATION i
POR 2 #PLICANT TO COMBLETF TOR OFFICE USE
LOCAT.ON OF PROJLST. PERMIT NUMEER Wwols 210 f[
WELL NUwgzg
2GAE A X il Ak —
—_—_ T PERM.T COVRITIONS
Cra'ue Permls Reguremeny Apsty
CLIENT
Namie, AL Lloyk A GENERAL
Addets e« Prong - 1A petomil sipleatior ghp, € be subsyqieg soe3te
iy e s Zix

A?P-zc.wg'

Nopme A IO, M

— Fax ST e
Aetwis  Fagy, Loal fETT Phang 2 F f(
il T SBETE T 7y -@J

Ceoreeha'oni inveqigangy
Cemery? n
Comniisren

Vel DasTucnen

TYPTOF FlOIECT
We! Carzvieion
Cathagic Braveenon D
Waer Suppiy v}
Mommun; ~

TROPDSEDR WATER SUYPLY wELL USE
New Damesps O Replaceming Domaxts

KN ) P('
"

ubs ! 3 frviga fan
ladopesd T Oreer —_
DEILLING MFTION:
Mud Rstary i+ Air Rptary Alger U
Canid u Dther M PREXO s SRoesr

IRLER'S NanE _ EROLO KT To0 SIS vy

DRILLER § LCDBENG _ QL8 BT

{
‘x
WELL PMOJECTS
il Hete Wiomcier IS vasanem
Cotirg Dismesr feph !

LA
— kL] L
Siriazn Saai Doz g 0 Cowre's We : Numasr MW':}?

GLOTECHYICAL TROVECTS

Nomber o Bar; g _ Mg ppn
H3ia Tuamever _in Qap > &

4 G/
STMATED STARTNG DaTs __ fBgaror 3/2 27

Z5TH GMPLETI 9N i z -
ESTIMATED COMPLET 58 UATE ; =z __,/04

PREEXY AP 2 £3 iy with 62 rga e p2 bt M T

i

ITate T e Tl
- IR

LEAIE RN ew TET R LIRG L b

Rer €03 00

Trd s Mo~

ATLCAn T sy """E'”E%;Mﬂ?gi:rz‘{y%/ (f

%ﬁa

Urtive Al s AC2NA affice Bve deyagprerio
ropeIes sUNiay duse.
L 3urmit s ACPWA wivnn 83 COF8 aftoe campieidon ¢f
perTiited erfpingi Depammenl of Wase Reagiries.
Well Camplellsr Ranon,
3 Fermiy 55 vaie T profastngt Sesun within e dvsol
ot fatp
2 WaTER SUPPLY WELLS
L Miiman Surfane Ses} thmlhess 19 qwg e gl
STt grOUT piseny Ly irenfe,
& Miminm e desth 15 80 fret far meieln il and
Indusitia? walis oF 3¢ Test fur dorugpic shé arigrven
Weliy JRiELs £ lester duph 1 specily appravad,
O CROUNDWATER MOXITORING WELLS
INCLUDING PIEZOMETERS
1. Minimern sutfice seal thigknets it WY inchar 20
temant greut plaged by yar iz,
I ¥eminger se daptn Tor N TOMAE wa it Lk (n
FazhEu dorlh piadhiensle or 33 faen
D GELTACKNICAL
BagklT: bore Rele by memly wips B9mer granor ez
£roulsaad mixiett Upper fivg- iegs Tets ssphazed In g2
or witk 2empocied cutsingy
£ CATHQDIC

. Fiithe ¢ crody 2ome wips onoTe phord oy seme,
Cf.} WELL DESTRUCTION

See stigehed ryquiremensy for 2es russion of thx aw

Wl 8 Send 8 e of work sha 4 4'Meoni pumet

EECERETLLE Y . we'ly docpgr than ¢3 faan,
G SPECIAL CONDITIQNG

NOTE: Gne app fagnon murt ke Euomniticd fur canh we,l or w5
dermoeien b ptiaie BT L5 L0 one eppliEatior me segeprabiz
For §o0"eC v tot 2oy tonism.manor, Iruasiutong

oavz._ T

g A
\\f""'é\_:??'f— ’-"\‘
L&
el
20 &

ST AL T A s

NERNIE

OTEY ey DESTHL 25 00
BY AeseaZna o
IS ATTR Oy &7
o, AN DRILGED o6 Chore

Heé Leriil B jharmroe s

159

£ '
DA Leiol A PLESSoR & SR TTY

HE

TN $ S EE T T e
- - ™ — e -
FELEANE | Te e PR Y

-



Greenwood & Moore, Inc.

19131 REDWOOD ROAD, CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546
OFFICE: 510-581-2772 FAX: 510-581-6913

PROJECT: ALL-CHL FRORP SE2\/
/420 /T MO QUEAIIE
SAN CEANDED, Cr.

JOB NO.
OIS

BY:
& .Glerm

DATE:
2/9 /o0

REVISED:

SHEET

screE ' zo] | MOTE . , '
T Coordinates £ 2levation shownrn ar= on
; 7op of 2" Fv.C. rmoniter well casings &7
: ~‘,§ edge facing IGE~C Avenusa.
‘ﬂ\x : BREIS OF ELEVRTIONS !
%\f‘ Alameda Co. Benchmosrk. BmM A-162
w‘h glev. 33.51 (M.5.L.D.) /274 NGS /st #d).
\
3
&
\U N j4o.f o4 7 —
) £/eze o - SO 4 7 /‘/
Elev 3278 = '—éi}
2 - Mw-3 [ 7
‘g (| g g
q _ 0 o Ex =7 Bewlds S g
1 ¢ . LF O Scaffold Co. g
0 N
» \ ; j
)
'y @« £ /)
H R
~ y L
Y; % L~
3 ¢ %
Al ST D
& /8o N
s Elov, 3344 s 4
MW~/
Mw-2 T L b4
N
\9
~
L/: Ve
r'd
. L st
7 // 5/d\éj .
\O/?/ ! o




June 27, 2001

Attention:

Eva Chu

Environmental Health Services

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Ste. #250
Adameda, Ca. 94502-6577

Re: 1420 - 162nd Avenue
San Leandro, Ca. 94578

Per our conversation on 6~27-01 this will confirm that
the above property is owned by James D. Puckett and
Betty G. Puckett only and title is held in these
names.

Thank 'YO‘U. * ~

Betty Puckett



ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Drrector

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

11371 Harbor Bay Parkway. Suite 250

Alameda. CA 94502-6377

(510} 557-6700
RO0000425 FAX (510) 337-9335

June 22, 2001

Mr. Don Puckett Ms. Betty Puckett
4687 Hawaina Way 18153 Plymouth Drive
Kelseyville, CA 95451 Castro Valley, CA 94548

SUBJECT: INTENT TO MAKE A DETERMINATION THAT NO FURTHER ACTION IS REQUIRED
ORISSUE A CLOSURE LETTER FOR 1420 162™ AVE, SAN LEANDRO, CA

Dear Mr. and Ms. Puckett:

This letter is to inform you that Alameda County Environmental Protection (LOP} intends to
make a determination that no further action is required at the above site or {0 issue a closure
letter. Piease notify this agency of any input and recommendations you may have on these
proposed actions within 20 days of the date of this letter.

in accordance with section 25297.15 of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you must
provide certification to the local agency that all of the current record fee title owners have
been informed of the proposed action. Please provide this certification to this office within 20
days of the date of this letter.

If you have any questions about these proposed actions, please contact me at {(610) 567-
67062.

Sincerely,

TS P

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Chuck Headlee, RWQCB
William McCammon, Alameda County Fire Dept, QIC Code 41401

|&dscatiold 3



ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PRCTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

{510) 5676700

RO0000425 FAX (510) 337-9335
Aprit 18, 2001

Mr. Don Puckett Ms. Betty Puckett

P.0. Box 7237 18153 Plymouth Drive
Clear Lake, CA 95422 Castro Valley, CA 94546

RE:  Groundwater Monitoring at 1420 162™ Ave, San Leandro, CA
Dear Mr. and Ms. Puckett:

I have completed review of AliCal Environmental's February 2001 First Quarter
Groundwater Monitoring Report prepared for the above referenced site. In the
groundwater sampling event that took place in February 28, 2001, MTBE was identified in
well MW-2, at 6.7 parts per billion, for the first time. For the next sampling event (May
2001}, groundwater from well MW-2 should be analyzed for MTBE and other oxygenates
using EPA Method 8260. If MTBE is not present, | will evaluate the case to determine is
closure is warranted.

If you have any questions, | can be reached at {510) 567-6762.

posorI

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

email: John Mrakovich

1&dscaffold -7



ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Drrector

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway. Suite 250
StiD 6645 Alameda. CA 94502-8577
{510) 567-8700
FAX {510) 337-8335
January 5, 2001

Mr. Don Pucket Ms. Betty Puckett
P.O. Box 7237 18153 Plymouth Drive
Clear Lake, CA 95422 Castro Valley, CA 94546

RE: Continue Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring at 1420 162" Ave., San Leandro, CA
Dear Mr. and Ms. Puckett:

I have completed review of AllCal Environmental's December 2000 Fourth Quarter
Groundwater Monitoring Report prepared for the above referenced site. Groundwater
sampled in December 2000 revealed lower levels of MTBE in well MW-1. Petroleum
hydrocarbons were not detected in wells MW-2 and MW-3.

At this time, please continue with quarterly monitoring of all onsite wells. Groundwater
should be analyzed for TPHg and MTBE/BTEX EPA Methods 5030, modified 8015 and
8020 or 602. You may discontinue the analysis for MTBE and other ether oxygenates
using Method 8260. After one or two more sampling events, | will review the case for
possible closure.

If you have any questions, | can be reached at {510} 567-6762.

N W

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

email: John Mrakovich (mrakovich@worldnet.att.net)

i&dscaffold-6



ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS. Agency Direcior

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Sue 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-8700
StiD 6645 FAX {510) 337-8335

October 23, 2000

Mr. Don Puckett Ms. Betty Puckett
P.O. Box 7237 L&D Scaffold

Clear Lake, CA 95422 1420 162™ Avenue
. San Leandro, CA 94578

RE:  Quarterly Monitoring for 1420 162™ Avenue, San Leandro, CA
Dear Mr. and Ms. Puckett:

| have completed review of AllCal's Qctober 2000 Report of Well Installations prepared for
the above referenced site. That report summarized the installation of three groundwater
monitoring wells at the site. Well MW-1, near the former fuel dispenser, contained up to
110 parts per billion total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (ppb TPHg) and 3,300ppb
MTBE. Groundwater appears to flow to the north-northeast with a gradient of

0.0038 ft/ft.

At this time, please continue with quarterly groundwater monitoring of all onsite wells.
Groundwater should be analyzed for TPHg, BTEX, and MTBE. For the next sampling event,
which should be in December 2000, please also analyze groundwater from Well MW-1 for
MTBE and other ether oxygenates using EPA Method 8260. Quarterly monitoring reports
are due within 90 days upon completion of field work. After it has been demonstrated that
the contaminant plume is stable and/or decreasing, 1 will review the case for possible
closure,

if you have any guestions, | can be reached at {510} 567-6762.

g

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

email: John Mrakovich (mrakgvich@worldnet.gtt net}

|&dscaffold-5



ALAMEDA COUNTY ® ®
HEALTH CARE SERVICES s
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

StID 6645 (510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-8335

July 26, 2000

Mr. Don Puckett Ms. Betty Puckett
P.O. Box 7237 L&D Scaffold
Clear Lake, CA 95422 1420 162™ Avenue

San Leandro, CA 94578
RE:  Work Plan Approval for 1420 162™ Avenue, San Leandro, CA
Dear Mr. and Ms. Puckett:

| have compleied review of AllCal Environmental's July 2000 Groundwater Monitoring Well
Installation Work Plan prepared for the above referenced site. After my discussion with
Mr. John Mrakovich, the well locations were modified slightly. The proposal to install
three groundwater monitoring wells at the site is acceptable. Field work should commence
within 90 days of the date of this letter, or by October 30, 2000. Please provide 72 hours
notice prior to the start of field activities.

If vou have any question, | can be reached at {510} 667-6762.

bt

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: John Mrakovich, 27973 High Country Drive, Hayward, CA 94542-2530

[&dscaffold-4
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES R
AGENCY ..i
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
t NVIRONMENMIAL PROTECT iON

1131 Marbiar Bay Prukway, Sude 250

Alamgda A 94500 6577

StiD 6645 (5109 567 670D
FAX (410) 3737 6235

May 9, 2000

Mr. Don Puckett Ms. Betty Puckett
P.0.Box 7237 L&D Scaffold

Clear Lake, CA 95422 1420 162™ Avenue

San Leandro, CA 84578

RE: Groundwater Monitoring Wells for 1420 162™ Avenue, San Leandro, CA

Dear Mr. and Ms. Puckett:

| have completed review ot AllCal Environmental’s April 2000 Report of Preliminary Site
Assessment prepared for the above referenced site. That report summarized findings
where two soil borings were advanced in the viginity of the former underground storage
tank. Shallow soil samples containad up to 47 parts per million MTBE at 3 feet below
ground surface. A grab groundwater sample contained up to 18,000 part per billion MTBE.

At this time, permanent groundwater monitoring wells are reguired at the site ta assess the
MTBE plume. A workplan for this next phase of investigation is due within 90 days of the
date of this letter, or by August 14, 2000.

If you have any guestions, | can be reached at {510) 6B87-6762.

SLO?.L-LL\,\.

gva chu
Hazardous Materials Spacialist

email: John Mrakovich imrakovich@®worldnet.att.net)
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ALAMEDA COUNTY o \ ®

HEALTH CARE SERVICES 0N
AGENCY =
DAVID J. KEARS, agency Director ’

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRCNMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harcor Bay Parway, Suite 235
StiD 6645 Alameda. C* 84502-8577
{519) 567-6700
FAX (510 337-2335

May 9, 2000

Mr. Don Puckett Ms. Betty Puckett
P.O.Box 7237 L&D Scaffold

Clear Lake, CA 95422 1420 162" Avenue

San Leandro, CA 94578
RE: Groundwater Monitoring Wells for 1420 162™ Avenue, San Leandro, CA
Dear Mr. and Ms. Puckett:

| have completed review of AllCal Environmental’s April 2000 Report of Preliminary Site
Assessment prepared for the above referenced site. That report summarized findings
where two soil borings were advanced in the vicinity of the former underground storage
tank. Shallow soil samples contained up to 17 parts per million MTBE at 3 feet below
ground surface. A grab groundwater sample contained up to 18,000 part per billion MTBE.

At this time, permanent groundwater monitoring wells are required at the site to assess the
MTBE plume. A workplan for this next phase of investigation is due within 90 days of the
date of this letter, or by August 14, 2000.

If you have any questions, | can be reached at (510} 5667-6762.

TN Ve

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

email: John Mrakovich {mrakovich@uworldnet.att.net)

1&dscaffold-3



ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOF)

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA $4502-6577

(510) 567-67C0

FAX {510} 337-9335

StlD 6645

March 13, 2000

Mr. Don Puckett Ms. Betty Puckett
P.O.Box 7237 L&D Scaffold
Clear Lake, CA 95422 1420 162™ Avenue

San Leandro, CA 94578
RE: Work Plan for 1420 162" Avenue, San Leandro, CA
Dear Mr. and Ms. Puckett:

I have completed review of AllCal Environmental’s March 2000 Proposed Work Plan for
Preliminary Site Assessment prepared for the above referenced site. The proposal to
advance two boreholes (one at the former dispenser and the other about 15 feet from the
former tank excavation, in the estimated downgradient direction of groundwater flow) to
delineate the extent of soil and groundwater contamination at the site is acceptable.

Field work should commence within 60 days of the date of this letter, or by May 15,
2000. Please provide 72 hours notice this office prior to the start of field activities. If you
have any questions, | can be reached at (510} b67-6762.

U Y

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

email: John Mrakovich {mrakovich@worldnet.att.net)

|&dscaffold-2



ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
January 13, 2000 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 394502-6577

(510) 567-6700

Ms. Betty Puckett
L & D Scaffolding
1420 162nd Avenue
San Leandro CA 94578

Subject: Past fees for operation of an underground storage tank

Dear Ms. Puckett:

This letter is intended to follow-up on the meeting held today at
the Alameda County District Attorney’s office. The purpose of
this meeting was to discuss your failure to obtain the proper
permit required to operate the underground storage tank at I, & D
Scaffolding.

In order to settle the issue of improper operation you agreed to
pay fees which are customarily invoiced to owner/operators for
this office’s regulatory oversight of an underground storage
tank. The fees for the five year period total $1067.00. Please
remit a check payable to "Treasurer, County of Alameda" for the
total fees. Address your payment to, my attention, at the
letterhead address.

This office will notify the District Attorney’s office upon
receipt of the fees.

If you have any questions regarding this letter please contact me
at (510) 567-6781.

Sincerely,
f I
/7227 i Ja/£L7‘
Robert Weston
Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: Bob Chambers, Alameda County District Attorney’s Office
Ariu Levi, Chief, Hazardous Materials



ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

StiD 6645 {(510) 567-6700
(510) 337-6432

January 5, 2000

Mr. Don Puckett Ms. Betty Puckett
P.O.Box 7237 L&D Scaffold
Clear Lake, CA 95422 1420 162™ Avenue

San Leandro, CA 94578
RE: PSA for 1420 162™ Avenue, San Leandro, CA
Dear Mr, and Ms. Puckett:

| have completed review of Environmental Bio-Systems, Inc’s UST Removal report
prepared for the above referenced site. When a 7,500-gallon gasoline underground
storage tank {(UST) was removed, soil and groundwater samples were collected.
Soil analytical results revealed up to 28 parts per million {ppm} MTBE beneath the
former dispenser. And the grab groundwater samples contained up to 2,700 parts
per billion {ppb} total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline {TPHg), 13 ppb benzene,
and 2,600 ppb MTBE.

At this time, additional investigations are required to delineate the extent of soil and
groundwater contamination at the site. Such an investigation shall be in the form of
a Preliminary Site Assessment, or PSA, The information gathered by the PSA will
be used to determine an appropriate course of action to remediate the site, if
deemed necessary. The PSA must be conducted in accordarice with the RWQCB
Staff Recommendations_for the Initial Fvaluation and Investigation of Underground
Tanks, and Article 11 of Title 23, California Code of Regulations. The major
elements of such an investigation are summarized in the attached Appendix A.

The PSA proposal is due within 60 days of the date of this letter, or by March 8,
2000. If you have any questions, | can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

Sy Jvfm_-v .

ava chu
Hazardous Matenals Specialist

attachment

1&dscafiold 1



P

ameda County
District Attorney’s Office
Thomas J. Orloff, District Attomey

December 21, 1999

Betty Puckett

L & D Scaffold

1420 162™ Avenue

San Leandro, CA 94578

Re:  Violations of State Underground Storage Tank Laws at 1420 162™ Avenue, San Leandro
Dear Ms. Puckett:

As you are aware, L & D Scaffold recently removed a single-walled underground gasoline
storage tank from the San Leandro facility. This tank was unpermitted and unmonitored, which
violated numerous provisions of the state's Underground Storage Tank Laws (Chapter 6.7 of the
California Health and Safety Code, sections 25280 ef seg.). These violations may have contributed
to the unauthorized release which was reported on November 3, 1999.

The Environmental Health Division of the Alameda County Department of Public Health has
referred the case to this office for prosecution. Based on what has been presented to us, we intend
to pursue an enforcement action against you as both the owner and operator of this facility. While
a decision on how to proceed against you is yet to be made, it is our practice that at a minimum we
seek civil penalties and cost recovery for the agencies involved, as well as injunctive relief.

Prior to the initiation of formal action against you, we invite you and/or your legal
representative to a meeting in this office on January 6, 2000 at 1:30 p.m. to discuss the above matters.
We are located in the twelve story building directly across the Nimitz Freeway (I-880) from the
Oakland Coliseum at 7677 Oakport Street, Suite 400, in Oakland. Please call and confirm your
attendance. My telephone number is 510-639-7205.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS J. ORLOFF
District Attorney

By: WW

Robert F. Chambers
Senior Deputy District Attorney

ce: Robert Weston

Consumer & Ernvironmental Protection Division, Arport Corporate Centre, 7677 Qakport Street, Suite 400, Qakland, CA 94421 Phone (510) 565-9281 Fax 569-0505



Algmedc County
District Attorney’s Office
Thomas J. Orloff, District Attorney

December 21, 1999

Betty Puckett

L & D Scaffold

1420 162™ Avenue

San Leandro, CA 94578

Re:  Violations of State Underground Storage Tank Laws at 1420 162™ Avenue, San Leandro
Dear Ms. Puckett:

As you are aware, L & D Scaffold recently removed a single-walled underground gasoline
storage tank from the San Leandro facility. This tank was unpermitted and unmonitored, which
violated numerous provisions of the state's Underground Storage Tank Laws (Chapter 6.7 of the
California Health and Safety Code, sections 25280 ef seq.). These violations may have contributed
to the unauthorized release which was reported on November 3, 1999.

The Environmental Health Division of the Alameda County Department of Public Health has
referred the case to this office for prosecution. Based on what has been presented to us, we intend
to pursue an enforcement action against you as both the owner and operator of this facility. While
a decision on how to proceed against you is yet to be made, it is our practice that at a minimum we
seek civil penalties and cost recovery for the agencies involved, as well as injunctive relief.

Prior to the initiation of formal action against you, we invite you and/or your legal
representative to a meeting in this office on January 6, 2000 at 1:30 p.m. to discuss the above matters.
We are located in the twelve story building directly across the Nimitz Freeway (I-880) from the
Qakland Coliseum at 7677 Oakport Street, Suite 400, in Oakland. Please call and confirm your
attendance. My telephone number is 510-639-7205.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS J. ORLOFF
District Attorney

E | s /’A - L £ 4
By. \.t\,»,k;\/u\ “LJ\, A e

Rebert F Chambers
Senier Deputy District Attorney

ce Robert Weston



L&D @

Scaffold.. P T At
Inc. PRU'}LCTiOH )

1420 - 162nd Avenue 99 . .
San Leandro, CA 94578 SOEC -9 AM i0: 36

{510) 276-9211
FAX (510) 276-9218

12/8/99

Please send all correspondence regarding this information to the address
above — in care of Don and Betty Puckett. You may call the above number

if you require information not enclosed in this packet,

Thank You,

#

2

Betty Puckett
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.ALAMEDA COUNTY -ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

STID %ﬁ& Date transferred

Data: _LQ!‘B/@‘O'? From: ENoe Cho

13

Site Name: LD Sceafiold L Enc,

A

Address: 1420 L2 Ave City: SemltenderZip: XS TY

To be eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:

_ g
1.@ N Tanks Removed? # of removed? | Date removed: 1o/ 25/ 7

2{ YN Samples received? Contamination level: ‘A< ppm

Type of test __MEBE M crovnd comkes -
Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP

3.@N Petroleum?. Circle Type(s): « Avgas sleaded -@fue[ oil ejet
*Kerosene

o diesel ewaste oil ssolvents

Procedure to follow should your site meet all the above qualifications:

1. a. __ Close the deposit refund case.
b. — Account for ALL time you have spent on the case. % proes S
c. — Tumn in account sheet to Leslie.

I there are funds still remaining it is still better to
transfer the case to LOP as the rate for ILOP allows
more overhead. DO NOT attempt to continue to

oversee the site simply because there are funds
remaining!
Remaining DepRef $'s:
DepRef Case Closed with Candyce/Lesiie? Y N (If no, explain why balow.)
2. Submit the completed A and B permit application forms to NORMA. - /

3. Give the entire case to the proper LOP staff.

HA ALOPTRNS FRY REY Cotsher 23,1535



UNDERGROUND STORAGE T

K UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK)/ CONTAMIMTION SITE REPORT

¥ ladir 04
EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES | 'FOR'T OCAL:, M{%ﬁg :

Cves @ REPORTBEENFLEDT [ vis G} v | HERERCCERTEY ﬁ%mmmmmmnmmnﬁ

usmwlmsiovmmm:n

REPORT DATE CASE#

1 41 40 d3d94q9n :

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE
x| Tim Babcock %08 )979-8600
@ | REPRESENTING E) OWNERIOPERATOR || REGIONAL BOARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME
-4 = »
5 )| [ rocaasency ] omen Environmental Bio-Systems, Inc.
Lt
& | ADDRESS

P.O. Box 7171 o oy 521 JOSe sTarde & 95150

w | NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE

35 L&D Scaffold [Guwoows | Ms. Betty Puckett (510) 276-9211

gg ADDRESS

m g |

« 1420 162né ave. gmee e San Leandro sman A 94578

FAGILITY NAME (IF APPLICABLE) OPERATOR PHONE
%|_L&D Scaffold {510 276-9211
'§ ADURESS
w 1420 162nd Ave. smee avSan Leandro coumCA 94578
5 [ crossSTREET
14th Street _

g | LOCALAGENGY AGENCY NAME GONTAGT PERSON PHONE

=0

=

%3] Alameda County HCSA Ms. Fva Chy {510} 6567-6762

_?%g REGIONAL BOARD PHONE

< .

£%| san Prancisco Bay ( )

w | M NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS}

[y~

[ ]

%g Unleaded Gasoline {3g unknownt

gz @

B : ] unxaows
&z { DATE DISCOVERED HOWDISCOVERED ~ [™] WWENTORY CONTROL [ | SUBSURFACEMONITORING [ ] NUISANCE CONDITIONS
g 2,6 9,9
z d %4747y (3 wmwwest  [7] tancsewova. T omen
& | DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED O $TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
£
z I W d 4 4 B unknown (1 ReMOVE CONTENTS (] CLOSE TANKAREMOVE || REPAIRPIPING
g HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED 7 [T RePam TANK [} crose TaNK & FLINPLACE [ | CHANGE PROCEDURE
2 (jvssl:{mu:vss.mrs*]ioiz éstgvig"[jasmcsmm M omen

= | BOURCE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)

§§ (1 vamkiLEax [ unknow (] overriL [T RUPTUREFAILURE ] s

§d [ PPNGLEak (1 omer (1 corrosion [X] unknown ] otHer

t wl CHECKONEONLY

87 [] uwoemrwmen [ ] sonowy f_ | GROUNDWATER [ DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE AGTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)

CHECK ONE ONLY -
%’é [}a NO ACTION TAKEN {1 PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED 1 POLLUTION CHARACTERIZATION
% £ ] £axsemnGCONFIAMED || PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY [ ] POSTCLEANUP MONITORING IN FROGRESS
o

© ‘L D REMEDIATION PLAN D CASE CLOSED (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY) D CLEANUP UNDERWAY

|| R S TN ] excavates mispose €0 [} REMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FP) [ ] ENHANGED BIO DEGRADATION (IT)

ZEZ ] carsmEcn [ EXcAVATEa TAZAT(EN [t PUMP s TREAT GRCUNDWATER (GT) [ | REPLAGE SUPPLY (RS

=)

= Q\ ] CONTAINMENT BARRIER (CB) [ ] MOACTION REGUIRED (NA) [T} TREATMENT AT HOOKUP (Ht) (7] venTsol v

[+

\ [ ] VACUUM EXTRAGT (VE) (] OTHERIONNA acfian talken
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Chu, Eva, Public Health, EH

From: TMBatEBS@aol.com[SMTP: TMBatEBES @aol.com]
Sent: martedi 26 ottobre 1999 7.32

To: EChu@co.alameda.ca.us

Subject: L&D Scaffold Soil and Water Results

Hello, Eva. Here are the results for the stockpile composite soil sample and
pit water samples we collected yesterday:

Soeil for TPHg/BTEX/MTBE is all ND.

Water for TPHg/BTEX/MTBE had:;

2700 ppb TPHg

13 ppb Benzene

34 ppb Toluene

3.4 ppb Ethyl Benzene

16 ppb Xylenes

MTBE was detected. 8260 Confirmation showed only 2600 ppb MTBE and none of
the other oxygenated gas additives.

My question to you is whether or not this is high enough to trigger a further
assessment? If so, I'l try a recharge sample this morning. Please call me
as soon as possible on my cell phone {510-773-73501.

Tim

Fage 1



Chu, Eva, Public Health, EH

From: TMBatEBS@aol.com[SMTP: TMBatEBS@aol.com]
Sent; martedi 28 ottobre 1999 7.32

To: EChu@co.alameda.ca.us

Subject: L&D Scaffeld Soil and Water Results

Hello, Eva. Here are the resuits for the stockpile composite soil sample and
pit water samples we collected yesterday:

Soil for TPHg/BTEX/MTBE is alf ND.

Water for TPHg/BTEX/MTBE had:

2700 ppb TPHg

13 ppb Benzene

34 ppb Toluene

3.4 ppb Ethyl Benzene

16 ppb Xylenes

MTBE was detected. 8260 Confirmation showed only 2600 ppb MTBE and none of
the other oxygenated gas additives.

My question fo you is whether or not this is high enough to trigger a further
assessment? If so, I'll try a recharge sample this morning. Please call me
as soon as possible on my cell phone [510-773-7350].

Tim

FPage 1
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

(LA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19)

é z Maieri fion For
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LD Seaffol e 0SFSNR28T

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy.
Suite 280

Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
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i

. Site Address {L{zo

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, RM 250
ALAMEDA, CA 94502-6577
PHONE # 510/567-6700

pmwwm

ACCEPTED

&
]

UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN
* * * Complete plan according to attached instructions * * *

Alameda, CA 945020877
Remeowt of Tank(s) and Pying
Samping

These clostweiremoval piahs have Doan received and found
thie Departient of leaet 72 hours prior 10 the followsng

:é""

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
*THERE 18 A PINANCIAL PENALTY FOR
NOT OFTAIMING THESE INSPECTIONS:

mmamlmmummhd!wnuubanmu

0CT 13 1999

|
|

ir
H
EE
it

Name of Business LZD % @;\ck ) Tac,
Beity Peckett

Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT)

(62 Ave.

City SUW} L@Q‘A EL‘(‘O @A\' le QL{‘S?g Phone (5'[’0) 27@ ’?0’{]/

. Mailing Address ,”I?\O ,62“" A‘fe

city  Sovleavdvo (A zip 94573  phone (510) 276-92f

. Property ownerMs. gﬂﬂ—\l p\ibKejﬂ'

Business Name (if applicable) L2D SCOL"{{Z;?[i IY! C.
Address 18153 flyroath Pt

Civy, State C.QQ{’YC \]&u{’,‘(} ('/A Zip 2 f 546
Cenerator name under which tank will be manifested

5 . i

L x D §CQ\@&L&

¥PA 1D under which tank will e manifested C A Y T e 1 1 L 2 2 =




-~

10.

. Cont;_ractor RQQS € C@ WS’(‘(\UCA"‘OW

Address 1%275 BO\WU\Q.( C-O\Vl\]@yl RCL
City Sav Rawmon sz qu5‘83 Phone _610)4/0-5570 _

License Type A’ ~ FIAZ ID# 73 8558

Consultant (if applicable) N7 A‘

Address

City, State Phone

. Main Contact Person for Investigation (if applicable)

Name ?f\\ % €W Title &b}){c‘f Man@@fe«r

Company Ref%’, @\f\ ?&U@FKOY\
(10)MI0 ~ BE70

Phone

. Number of underground tanks being closed with this plan ONé

Length of piping being removed under this plan |0 'ICQQ_YL

Total number of underground tanks at this facility (**confirmed with
owner or operator) ;

State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see

instructions).

T .

** Underground storage tanks must be handled as hazardous waste ®*

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

wame _Awerican \]a”ay Washe 01 lFntees 1 o wo. c AL 0001R1IGE
Hauler License No. 2@1\93 License Exp. Date é/?(.?/@o

Address. {;quo G@er R‘L / g\}”{'e !SG
Ccity lo!‘l(%k State ga Zip 453@

b} Product/Residual Sludge/Rlnsata Disposal Site
Name gQL{p“d' Eﬂw W\W\&W\ von e (AL 0000 NAC5 X
Address 675 CQQ\QOGL Bl
City Q\\QC e fJ, Lﬁ'\@ State Q/_‘\ Zip M%

ccccccccc



11.

12.

13.

14.

¢} Tank and Piping Transporter

Name £ T | zra 1.D. No. CAL 982030(Z3

Hauler License No. ‘ S 53 License Exp. Date ?j/ ?I,/ ag

agaress _ 235 Pace BN,
City @\b\\NOV\A State QA Zip T4& 04
d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site
Name e T | EPA 1.D. No. CALABA036(73
address _A2S PC\‘FI‘ B‘\JQL |
City Rf\C‘/\V\mV\& state CA  zip 4980{
Sample Collector
Name TjW\ Bab ok
company __oviconimewtal Bl - Sysfems, Twe.
Address ?O BOK wiwd I

City 5 an QOSG, State Cﬁ zip U539~ phone (“‘08)637‘}’8600
wiwdi

Laboratory

Name MCCQW@W L A\AQ{\\{IW CQ.}
Address { ]O g‘g A\Je goU'H/\ ,:E:-' B 7

City pQCh{C@ State Q& Zip C?L{Sg"g
State Certification No. lG;L{Lf

Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yesf ] NoD‘i-Unknown{ 1

If ves, describe.

Describe methods to be used for rendering tank(s) inert:

Adl /r\_;( ce_at least 25 1bs pec 1000 _gal. ot

7LC«L”< /Q ac! f\/\gﬂsvf\t L.C,L ébx& OQ Ugan
A 904“5‘\(061 CQM(&U&/Q{& /Jpg A




rew

15.

Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all asgociated piping must be
flushed back into the tank(s). All accessible piping must then be
removed. Inaccessible piping must be permanently plugged using grout.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, 415/771-6000, along with
local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank
removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of a
combustible gas indicator to verify tank inertness. It is the
contractor’s responsibility to have a functional combustible gas
indicator on-site to verify that the tank(s) is inerted.

Tank History and Sampling Information *** (gee instructions) #*%*

Tank Material to be Location and
sampled (tank Depth of
contents, soil, Samples

Use Hisgtory groundwater)
Capacity include date last

used (estimated)

_ . T Flwo from benenfly
TSOO 60\\ I(ASLD\“W{’TOV\‘ CL{\?} __50;\ Fank —@vﬁ 'Q:M

unkviewn 3

el 02|t €[00 o
Used to sfore PTQS?W" i KA i ’ﬁd{?e soll .
‘ - "~ L\ Saw
qsolme, 1%6" a}‘g gﬁ S{;ZRMPW
(n (OwpaRy e des d\‘gpewse,r

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of
piping that is removed. A ground water sample must be collected
if any ground water is present in the excavation.

11/01/95
ust closure plan - 4 -



Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

Stockpiied Soil Volume Sampling Plan
(estimated)

One Y- poirr composite
20 c.. po g_&w(@

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be
completely covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately
after tank removal? [ ves [ ] no [ 1 unknown

If yes, explain reasoning ﬁ af’ﬂm\iﬁa/‘ﬂ\lt ovx@ﬂf’— aqenc\! \”prmﬁngo
{&U@J\GL‘E O‘QE'\'\ wouhi se\ie'rl\{ fm!pa(‘ff' IAOSfMS G@Qb’c‘iﬁ@m.

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may
not be returned to the excavation without prior approval £from this
office. This means that the contractor, consultant, or responsible party
must communicate with the Specialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling
activities.

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing
samples:

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses
and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed.
See attached Table 2.

Tev 11/01/95
BL closure plan -5 -



17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

Caad wader
(_eoded qutive |

L o fond

Contaminant EPA or OQther EPA or Other Method
Sought Sample Bnalysis Method Detection
Preparation Number Limit
Method Number
ST | )
TPHs by 5@%@ GCFID -0 fpre
L eaded N - —F - -
guelive BTXC m(pTEE> — 3240 o 8360_

AD

0 005:49 PM

TPr%g 5030

"’To"ﬁl /ea\cl

G—CF_LJ)
602\ or 6&[7‘

— - —

AA

20 ppr_|
50.0 p,ab

0.5 PF)B
5 Oﬂ)b

-
—

Submit Worker’s Compensation Certificate copy

Name of Insurer % @MQGWQ@&WI;\SUWW Rb\&

Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

***% (See Instructions) *##%*

Report all leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days of
The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report (ULR) form.

Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank
The report must contain all information listed in item 22 of

i8.
1%, Submit Plot Plan
20.
21.

discovery.
22.

removal.

the instructions.
23.

rev

Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B
{one-B form for each UST to be removed) {(mark box 8 for "tank removed' in
the upper right hand corner)

11/01/96

ust e¢lesure plan -6 -



rev

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and
information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be
needed in order to obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division

and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will void
this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in.
compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety. I
understand that site and worker safety are solely the résponsibility of the
property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor
assumed by the County of Alameda. '

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the

project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance

of site work to schedule the required inspections.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
!
Name of Business Qﬁf’g& QWS}(UD-HUV\
Name of Individual :‘B{u %C{SS@H

Signature g«‘ %ﬁ" bDate A-17-99

PROPERTY OWNER OR MOST RECENT TANK OPERATOR (Circle one)

Name of Buginess Lg D ggm%\/c{jﬂg il;\ C.
Name of Individual ‘Eg{iif\{ “&lj()k}f%fﬂ

Signature %/ZZ‘.— )‘:Z%% Date Te Y. oo

11/01/36

ust closure plan -7 -
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ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL FPROTECTION DIVESION
DECLARATION OF SITE ACCOUNT REFUND RECIFIENT
There may be excess funds remaining in the Site Account at the completion of this project.

The PAYOR (person or company that issues the check} will use this form to predesignate
another party to receive any funds refunded at the completion of this project. In the absence

of this form, the PAYOR will receive the refund.

Zp f’é’{? SITE INFORMATION:
Site ID Number

{(if known)
Name of Site

(420 [6;1“Lé Ave.

Street Address

Can Leandy CA THS73

City, State & Zip Code

I designate the following person or business to receive
any refund due at the completion of all deposit/refund
projects:

“Tow Reese

Name

13275 _Bdlliraer Guman RL

Street Addres

Can Loawen CA GHSB3

City, State & Zip Code

o 7-18-979

Signature of Payor Date
i\
~Tom Keese Rooce (onshrochen
Name of Payor Company Name of Payor

(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)

RETURN FORM TO:

County of Alameda, Environmental Protection
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Rm 250

Alameda CA 94502-6577

Phone#(510) 567-6700

rey 10196 closure pln/RW; Lp
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State of California

- ontractors State Wicense Board

Pursuant to Chapter 9 of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code
and the Rules and Regulations of the Contractors State License Board,
the Registrar of Contractors does hereby issue this license to:

B TVl

o L
“lA i gAnL T

gg e Constuchon

Signature of Licensee

A7 s

Signature of License Qualifier

14 REV, 491 1 62072

c:':'. gl 4 sy et to engage in the business or act in the capacity of a contractor

JOHN THOMAS REESE

in the following classification(s):

A - GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR

Witness my hand and seal this day;

July 29, 1997
Issued July 28, 1997
of Contractors
This license is the property of the Registrar of Contractors, is not 738538
transferrable, and shall be returned to the Registrar upon demand ]
when suspended, revoked, or invalidated for any season. it becomes License Number

void if not renewed.

AT ko a)Fax
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STATE OF CALFORMIA
STATE AND COnsumer SERVICES AGENCY CONTRACTORS STATE LICENSE BOARD

cﬂm'éﬁnfy ;J?(m/(%y

AEMOVAL AND REMEDIAL
¥ IFICATION

§
isions #fESceting % 3 Misess and Professions Code,
hh bes Rl o \ mg qualifying person
examination. ¥ , T, I i
i; 6““n WL 2

Gmumnr
Affairs

) nd remedial actions

: £33 SR
s @w&tngﬁ% :

\‘l

.
-

738538
Business Name: JOHN THOMAS REESE

.\\\\\\\\\“
(AP

A

i,

"\\\\\\.\\\\

“IT'\E$ my hand and official seal th This certification s the property of ti=

) dagof DEC EMB E R 2 6 1997 Registrar  of Contractors, s not
transferable, and shail be returned to the
; R«glstrar upon detmand when suspended.

Regisrrar af Contrdcfam

" 1336 (495) validated for any reason

!ﬂxﬂﬁwuﬂmuumnam%mmgmwmmmmwmmnww
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g i STATE OF CALIFORMA
P STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
“L ' _ UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A
ot COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACK FACILITY/SITE
| MARKONLY L 7 NEW-PERMIT [] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT . [] § CHANGE OF INFORMATION IX? PERMANENTLY CLOSED SIE

ONE WEM ] 2 wream perMIT 1 & amvewoeo perMT . [ | & TEMPORARY SITE GLOSURE

|. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

i s oY DT = T
1420 162% ve . BT,

CIWWEédH L@ﬂﬂdm STA(T:EA zwws,?g gﬁguifwau:nmgﬁeﬂq

ka/wx

1O INDICATE CORPORATION (7] NOMIDUAL [ ] PARTNERSHP ™~ [ B%CT%;%E.MV [ counTy-AGENCY* [ STATEAGENCY®  [] FEDERAL-AGENGY* .
. " | * i owner of UST ks & public agency. complete the following: name of Supervisor of division, section, or office which oparates the UST ’
b TYPE OF BUSINESS +* IF INDIAN |# OF TANKS ATSITE | E.P.A. 1D
3 [C] tGasSTATION [ 2 DISTRBUTOR —a REGERVATION * foptional) é
/ [ 3 FARM [ 4 PROCESSOR E OMER | - ORTRUSTLANDS I CAL 0ot
- “EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY) - optional
DAYS: NAM T, Fi ONE # WITH AREA DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
Betty Bockelt (S10) 275~ 351 "
*HONE # WITH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WKTHL AREA CODE
L NIGHTS: NAME 44ST,F
l: Retty X Pocke @}op\ 527~ 5336 -

II PROPERTY OWNER INFOHMATION -J(MUST BE COMPLET ED)

NAME 'H’ /k CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION . . i B .
Beoity Puc ("I‘* | N %

MAILING oa STREET ABDRESS _ + box bjindicalo vamu,\g_ I_T_meugea@ " [ STATE-AGENCY .
o R0 i 6 ‘Qm & . o [ CORPORATION L7} PAHTNERSHP  [—-J COUNTYAGENCY [ ] FEDERALAGENCY

M &_,QEYNAM STA zg':ong -~ WITH AREA CODE

~ll1 TANK oﬁiﬁwﬁ:o{ltﬁww BECOMPLETED) m‘ qug ; (w ‘I : qa”
62 Aue, S %“‘:;L» S %m
[ can Loadro P4 -Z‘Pﬁqszzf By 27e=dryl

AL £ BOARI)OF EQUALIZATION USTSTGIITAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call {816y 322- 9669 lf queshons anse

weowe @ (L[ [ [ 1]

S

-V.-PET ROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY (MUST BE COMPLETED) lDENTIFY THE METHOD(S) USED

S + box windicate [ 1 SELFINSURED [ 2 cUARANTEE ™ =« [].3 MSURANCE
b © ['s LETTER OF CREBIT R [1s EXEMPTION 99 OTHER ___~

£ -

VI. LEGAL NOTIF[CATION AN D BILLING ADDRESS Legal notification ancIﬁb:lImg will be sent to the fank owner unless box I orllis checked

GHECK ONE BOX INDICATNG WHICH ABOVE AD_JRESS §H0ULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTII—‘CATIONS AND BILLING 1 _I It ’——I .

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

OWNER'S NAME (PRINTED & SiGNED) OWNER S TITLE DATE MONTHDAY/YEAR
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACILITY # .
L] LT HENEEE
LOCATICN CODE - OPTIONAL ICENSUS TRACT # - OPTIONAL [SUPVISOR - DISTRICT GODE - OFTIONAL

| I
THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST {1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION CIoLY.

OWNER MUST FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS
FORM A (3/93) FORO0B3ART
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RSy

STATE wmaa n c ARD
-~ UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPL]CATION FORM B

l

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

senh

ONE ITEM [:] 2 INTE:FI!M PERMIT [ ] 4 AMENDED PERMIT [] & TEMPORARY H'ANK CLOSURE m'.é imx REMOVED

DBA OR FAGILITY NAME WHERE TANKIS INSTALLED: LED Statt Id, __I" e,

. TANK DESCRIPTION COMF'LEI’EALL!TEMS . SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A OWNER'S TANK 1.D. # A [7 A - B. MANUFACTURED BY: U.\ﬂ K v Mﬂ

- o

. DATE IN MO/AY, f@[’ ' r'd D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: . o
C. DATE INSTALLED (MO/DAY/YEAR} AT "6_5@0 E
Il. TANK CONTENTS 1 A1 1S MARIKED, COMPLETE ITEM C. *
Aﬁ, MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL [T 4 o B, e % 1a REGULAR UNLEADED % 3 DIESEL | | 6 AVIATION GAS
1b PREMIUM UNLEADED 4 GASAHOL 7 METHANOL
ETROLEUM ' EMPTY 1 PRODUCT
[] = eemo [ e . [__I 1c MIDGRADE UNLEADED 5 JETFUEL 8 Mgs
{7} 3 cheacaLPRODUCT [ =5 unknown D_ﬁ! WASTE . [ 2 L=aceD 99 OTHER (DESCRIBE [N JTEM D, BELOW)
P N
O. IF (A1)!S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED P C.A S #: -
ll. TANK CONSTRUCTION  marK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND C, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND £
. wﬁE.OF [T 1 Dousls waLL [] 2 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [] s INTERNAL BLADDER SYSTEM [ ] 95 UNKNOWN
SYSTEM ﬁa (SINGLE WALL [J & sNGLE WaLL IN A vAULT 1 99 otheER,
To mank LT bamesTen [ 2 stamiess steeL © [ ] 3 FiBERGLASS [ ] 4 STEELCLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
. - MATERIAL [j 5 CONCRETE ] & PoLYvINYL CHLORIDE 7} 7" ALUMINGM E] 8 100% MEI‘HANOL COMPATIBLE WFRP )
(PrimaryTank) ™7 o gronze . [J o cawanmzep steer ] ‘95 UNKNOWN © [] 99 OTHER_ - ,{
C.INTERIOR ] 1 HE},B_BER ‘LINED [J 2 awvo uNiNG [T 3 eroxy unING  [] 4 PHENOLIC LINING
+ LINING OR 7] § ctass uniNG " [T] s uninep WQs UNKNOWN 98 OTHER
- COATING IS LNING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL?  ves___ o sikyipad -
+DFEXTERIOR (] 1 poLveTHviENE wRap [ | 2 COATING . [ 3 vinvewrap  [T] 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC

CORROSION

. PROTECTION | 5 CATHODIC PROTECTION wg'a NONE T [Jes uwvown [ es: omeR,
sr§

SPILL CONTAINME!T iSSTALLED {YEAR) OVEFIFILL PREVENT|ON EQUIPMENT INSTALLED{YEAR)

E SPILL AND OVERFELL, éte. propTusE YES NO . KER PLATE YES NO _DISPENSER CONTAINMENT

IV. PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A fF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE - " N

A. SYSTEM TYPE AU 1 SUCTION Aﬁi}z PRESSURE , A~ Uw-3dGRRMITY A %:‘”FLE;«BLE PIPING A U 99 OTHER

B. CONSTHUCTIQﬁ U1 SINGLE WALL AU 2 DOUBLE WAL A U 3 LINED TRENCH A URss umé’gloww A U e OTHER

C. MATERIAL AND - AfU'}1 BARE STEEL AU 2 ST@!NLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYWINYL CHLORIDE (PVCIA U faiFIBERGLASS PIPE -
—-CORROSION - -~ ~ AU s AtuMINUM —— " " A U6 conqﬁErE TUUUATY 7 STEELWICGATNG . A U 83100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WAFRP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODICPROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER

D. LEAK DETECTION D 1 MECHANICN. LNE LEAK - 2 LINE TIGI-ITNESS D 3 E‘%Nolag‘ug INTERSTITIAL D 4 EEL;((ZTRON!C gl;J‘E s AUTOM\'I‘IC P%Q OTHER i lg! é Eﬁ

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION T

S v e " ) 2 SR D) pem,, [ ¢ e v C]° g [1° R
7 ﬁ%m%%?#g mmasn#mi. T P ] :.r'\fpﬁr((g; [%«&AL 10 %Tng TANK  [] es UNKNOWN [ des OTHE
VI. TANK CLOSUEE, INFORMATION (PERMANENT CLOSURE IN-PLACE) - ) s
1 ESTIVATED DATE LAST USED (MO/CAYYR) | 2 ESTIMATED QUANTTY OF : 3 WAS TANK FILLED WITH vES NO T
\ SUBETANCE PEMAINING GALLONS INERT MATERIAL 7 ‘____J :

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PEAJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, 1S TRUE AND CORRECT

TANK OWNER'S NAME CATE
(PRINTED & SIGNATUREY
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATELD. NUMBER |5 COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW
COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACILITY # - TANK #
STATE D # T | T | f f I f o T T
! ! . l | ! i i : - . '
PERMIT NUMBER } PERMIT APPROVED BYTTATE , PEFMIT EXPIRATION DATE

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED. FORM C MUST BE COMPLETED FOR [NSTALLATIONS. THIS FORM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAN. FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FORM B (8-35)

MARK ONLY [ ] 1 New permrr [T] s meNewaL PERMIT [ 5 GHANGE OF INFORMATION [ ] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ONSITE[

3o



INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING FORM "B

GENERAL INBTRUCTIONS

Section 2717 of Tite 23, Divislon 3, Cnaoter 18, Catiomia Code of Regulztions and sections 25286, 25287, and 25288
of Chapter 8.7, Division 2€, Health and Safety Code raquire tank owners o apply for an UST operating permit.

1. One FORM "B" ghall be completac io- sach fank for all NEW PERMITS, PERMIT CHANGES, REMOV-
L3 andfor any other TANK INFOPLIATION CHANGE

2. Thig form should be completed by either the PERMIT APPLICANT or the LOCAL AGENCY UNDER-
GROUND TANK INSPECTOR.

3. Fiease type or print ¢learly afl reguesied information,

4. Use a hard ool int weiting | instrument. you ara maid ing 3 coples.

5. Tanpk owners must submit a plot ¢! an 1o the Jocal agancy showing the lecalion of the USTs with respect
o bulidings and landmarks | *’Pf 11 (=8} CCRIL

8. Tank owners must submit Socumentation showing com pliance with state financial responsibility require-

ments to the {ocal agency for pelroleum USTs (271 5:1!2‘%} CORIL

TOP CF FORM: MARK ONLY ONE ITEM

1. Mark an (3} in the box next o the item that best describes the reason the form is being completed.
2. Indicate the DBA or Faciifty name whare the tank is Installed,

TANK DZSCRIFTION - COMPLETE ALL ITEME - IF UNKNOWN - 80 SPECIFY

A Incicare ownerg tenk ID # - i there s & tank number that is used by the owner 1o idandfy the fank {ex.
ABTC788),

B. iua cate the name of the company thzl manuia ciuref" the tank [ex. ACME TANK MFG),

o Ingicate the year the tank was instalied 'ex. 15

18] indicats the tark capacity In gallons {ex. 25,00

87
5 or 10,000 ete.).

mz\z%«: CO?\ETE\}TQ
VG”OQ vE:—ﬁCLE ~UEL, check box 1 ard complete tems B & C.
not MOTOR VEHICLE FGE% oheck the appropriate bowin section A and complete tems B & D,
ack ihe appropr %@ Do,
gci the type of MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL {(if box 1 is checked in A).

int the chemical name of the hazardous substance stored In the ‘*am{ ang ihe C.AS.# {Chemical
Absirast Servics numbser), B b

box T i NOT checked in A,
TANK CONSTRUCTION - MARK ONE iTEM ONLY IN BOX A, B, C&D

1. Chack only cng e in TYRPE OF SYSTEM, TANK MATESIAL, INTERIOR LINING and CORROSION
PROTE b?‘O;\’

2
Ch
Ch
Fri

=TT I

2. ¥ OTHER, orintin the space provigdes,

PIPING INFORMATION

1. Circle "A" if above ground eircle U if underground, and circle boin If applicabls.

2. I UNKNOWN circle; or f OTHER, printin space provided,

3. Inmcate the LEAK DETECTION sysiemis) used ‘o comply with the monitering requirement for the piping.
TANK LEAK DETECTION

1. indicate the LEAK DETECTION sysiem{s) used to comply with the monitering requirements for the tank.

INFORMATION ON TANK PERMANENTLY CLOSED N PLACE

1, ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED - MONTH/YEAR [danuary, 1888 or 01/88)

Z. ESTIMATED QUANTITY of HAZARTOUS SUBSTANCE ?err‘a’néf‘g M the tank {in Gallons).
3 WAS TANK FILLED WITH INERT MATERIAL? Check "Yes" or "No'
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESCURCES CONTHOL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A
COMPLETE THiS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE

MARK ONLY |1 1 NEW PERMIT [] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [T} s CHANGE OF INFORMATION IZE? PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE
ONE TEM (] 2 NTERM PERMIT (] 4 amENDED PERMIT { ] & TEMPORARY SITE GLOSURE

|, FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

DBACR FACILITY NAME 5 ? Eici Im C ’ MAME OF OZRAE D S-’Ca-l@/dl Il;lc )
Aoonsss NEAREST CROSS STREET PARCEL # {OPTIONAL)
Af =20 162" Ave, TS
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE ) GNE # WITH AREA CODE
San [eandre CA &2/57 g (%738 276- 9= (!

To‘];o?gfm RPORATION [ INOvipyAL [T PARTNERSHIP [ ILJ%%{HII-CAT%E.NGY [ countyaGENCY* [ STATEAGENCY* [} FEDERALAGENGY *
* i owner of UST Is a public agency, complete the fellowing: name of Supervisor of Givision, saction, or office which operates the UST
TYPE OF BUSINESS v IF INDIAN |# OF TANKS ATSITE | E,P.A. | D-# (optional}
[C] 1 aassTATION [ ] 2 DISTRIBUTOR N RESERVATION 6 é
[] s FarM [3 4 PROCESSOR w § OTHER OR TRUSTLANDS l CA C, 00&” ;
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY) - optional
DAYS:, NAMW Fuﬁu F ‘ E i S.l joms # WITH AHE l BAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
NIGHTS: NAME T, El " PHONE # WITH AHE NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIHST PHONE # WiTH AREA CODE
SHG Pockell 5105527 5526

1. PHOPERTY OWNER INFORMATION (MUST BE COMPLETED)

NAME BQ&H\{ PU(w /k e.P CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION

MAILING OR STREET ABDRESS _ - v borbindeate  [SPOADIVDUAL [ LOCALAGENCY [ STATEAGENCY
Hd30 f ‘- (Q-—- NEe. CICORPORATION [ ] PARTNERSMP (] COUNTY-AGENGY [ ) FEDERALAGENCY

CITY NAME S,an (‘fa“&r‘o | STEA» ZiP GO Lis_78 PCSO_? ]WITHARéCODEqR”l

lil. TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

NAME OF OWNER B ' ' P d(f/ | ‘ g CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION

MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS [ GB‘M ﬂ \’ " box indicale %DMDUAL [ LOCAL-AGENCY 7] STATE-AGENCY

- [J CORPORATION  [] PARTNERSHP  [_] COUNTY-AGENCY [ _] FEDERAL-AGENCY

CITY NAME Q‘Vl Leé\ [ s% ar %Jéf 5 g (;;o AREACODE [ ‘.

{v. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call (916) 322-9669 if questions arise,

T ba [t ] ] [ ] ]

V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - (MUST BE COMPLETED) - IDENTIFY THE METHOD(S) USED

- T 1 SELEINSURED [ 2 GuARANTEE 3 HSURANCE 4 SURETY BOKD
v/ boxoinies [J s LETTER OF CREDT 1 6 EXEMPTION %ss OTHER _Shtﬁﬁ h[jn
V1. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS  Legal notification and billing will be sent to the tank owner unless box | of it is checked.

CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD 8 USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING [N I IR

— [— E—

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY?" PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

OWNER'S NAME (PRINTED & SIGNED; S LT S et OWNERSTTLE DATE MONTH/DAY/YEAR
3 s pg/(’ ~oe ofF Py S ST
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACLITY#

[ LOCATION CODE - OPTIONAL  |CENSUS TRAGT # - OPTIONAL | SUPVISOR - DISTRICT GOOE - OPTIONAL
i !
THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY.

OWNER MUST FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS
FORM A {387 FOROG3AH7




STATE OF CALFQRNIA
STATE WATER RESCURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY [ ] 1 NEW PERMIT
ONE ITEM [T] 2 ~TerRmM PERMIT

DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERETANKISINSTALLED: [ ) Sta+#B ld, Lwnc.
l. TANK DESCRIPTION

A OWHNER'S TANK 1. D. #

[T] 2 memewaL PERMIT
D 4 AMENDED PEAMIT

L___] & CHANGE OF INFORMATION 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
D & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE B’ 8 TANK REMOVED

COMPLETE ALL ITEMS — SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

i/
C. DATE INSTALLED (MO/DAY/YEAR} { 4‘60 i <
Il. TANK CONTENTS IF A-1 1S MARKED, COMPLETE ITEMC.

Aﬁﬁ MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL []¢on
[] 2 pevRoLELM

[] 8o EMPTY
L] & cHEMICAL PRODUCT [ ] o5 uNKNOwWN

B. MANUFACTURED BY:

unKvown
D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: "7‘ SO )

<

c. D<) 1a REGULAR UNLEACED || 3 DIESEL || 6 AVIATION GAS
[} b previuM UNLEADED [ | 4 GAsaHOL [ ] 7 METHMANOL
(] 1c mocraoe uneroeo [ | s JETRUEL [ ] 8 Mes
[PXD2 LeaoeD [] o8 OTHER (DESCRIBE IN TEM O. BELOW)

B.
] 1 eRODUCT

D 2 WASTE

D. IF {A.1}15 NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C.A5.4#:

lll. TANK CONSTRUCTION

MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND C, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN 80X D ANDE

[T 1+ pousle waLL

] 3 SINGLE waLL WITH EXTERIOR LINER

[T} 5 INTERNAL BLAGDER SYSTEM || 95 UNKNOWN

A. TYPE OF
SYSTEM 2 SINGLE WALL [ ¢ SINGLE WALL N A VAULT [] so oTuen
B. TANK m1 BARE STEEL { ] 2 sTamntess s7EEL [ ] 3 FIBERGLASS [ | 4 STEELCLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
MATERIAL (™7 5 concreTe ] & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE [ | 7 ALUMINUM [} & 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
(Primary Tank) ™7 5 soNzE [] 10 GALvANIZED STEEL [_] 95 UNKNOWN [ | @3 OTHER
¢. INTERIOR [] 1 musBer unED [} 2 ALKYD LINiNG [] 3 epoxy uNinG [ ] 4 PHENOLIC LINING
UNINGOR [ ] 5 ciass Lining ] & unuwen Mofes unknown 7] 9 otheR
COATING IS LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL? YES . NO—— Y| kkuj n
D. EXTERIOR [7] 1 PoLYETHYLENE wrRap [ | 2 COATING [} 3 vinvL wRar [} 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
CORROSION
NKNOWN 99 OTH
prOTECTION | 5 camobicrrotecTion [S&l)et None o s [_] so omER s

E. SPILL AND OVERFILL, £c. oos mine vem

7
STRIKER PLATE YES

ENJT INSTALLED (YEAR)
o

OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR)
NO

DISPENSER CONTAINMENT \Jés no M

{V. PIPING INFORMATION

CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE

A. SYSTEM TYPE A U 1 sucTmion

A,U 52 PRESSURE A U 2 GRAVITY

A U 4 FLEXIBLEPIPING A U 99 OTHER

B. CONSTRUCTION

@1 SINGLE WALL

AT 2 DOUBLE waLL

A U 3 UNED TRENCH

A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER

C. MATERIAL AND Al )1 BARE STEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)A U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE
CORROSION AU 5 ALUMINUM A U & CONCRETE A Y 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U 3 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FFRP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHCOIC PROTECTION AU 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER S
1 MECHANICAL LINE LEAK 2 UNE TIGHTNESS 3 CONTINUOUS INTERSTITIAL 4 ELECTROMIC LINE 5 AUTOMATIC PUMP -
D. LEAK DETECTION [ ]" pcrion TESTING [ Somonme C LEAX DETECTOR 0] SHUTDOWN mgg OTHER#M“
V. TANK LEAK DETECTION
2 MANUAL INVENTORY 3 VADOZE 4 AUTOMATIC TANK 5 GROUND WATER 6 ANNUAL TANK
1 VISUAL CHECK L 2 Hesicdanon VoI B g fonorG L1 TESTG
7 CONTINUOUS INTERSTITIAL & WEEKLY MANUAL 10 MONTHLY TANK 95 UNKNOWN 99 OTHER
CJ MONITORING [ e sm [ 8 e s TESTING [ ]

VL. TANK CLOSURE INFOBRMATION (PERMANENT GLOSURE IN-PLACE)

2

ESTIMATED QUARTITY OF
SUBSTANGE REMAINING

VL

3 WAS TANK FILLED WiTH
WERT WATERIAL?

t EST.MATED DATE LAST USED (MOCAY YR} v

(%]

GALL

ong | - —

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUEZ AND COARECT

TANK OWNEAS NAVE —) v f r/”-’ L V_/‘ . CATE
St [Jofty (U0 K A AT D S99
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY THESTATE LD NUMBERIS COMPOSED OF TH{FOUR NUMEERS BELOW
COUNTY 2 JURISDICTION 4 FAGILITY #  TANK®
STATEID# r T T Col
PETMIT NUMBER T T et aeo D SYOATE FERLT EXPRATICN DAE o

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PEAMIT APPLICATION - FORM & UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED. FCRM C MUST BE COMPLETED FOR [WSTALLATIONS THIS FCAM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIZD BY A PLOT PLAN  FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FORM B (£:95)
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?I'ATE P.O. BOX 420807, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941420807
COMPENSBATION i

INBRURANGE . ) N
FUND oo OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE
JURK 19, 1999 A " poucynuMbes: 1544097 - 98
’ T T CERTIFICATE EXPIRES:  12-38-99
- .
ENGED INC.

ATTE: GENEVIEVE HINES ‘
2481 CROV CANYON 8 STE 200

GAN RANON Ci 954533 JOB: ALL CALIFORNIA OPERaTIONS

L
This is to certify that we have issued a valid Workers' Compensation insurance policy in a form approved by the California
instrance : mmmmw’wwfwmepmgpeﬁoamm : = :
This poicy Is not subjectto cancéiiation by the Fund ecept upon iR days’ advance written notice to the employer.
We witl aiso give you g‘l days' advancs notice should this policy ba cancetled prior to its normai expiration.

This certificate of insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend or atter ihe coverage afforded by the
policies Rsted hersin. Notwithstanding any requiremannt, term, or condition of any contract of other document with

respact to which this certificate of insurance may be lasuel or may pertain, the insurance affarded by the policies
deseribed herain is Subjsct to alf th terms; exclusione and conditions of such poficies, - ‘

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE '

7 PRESHENT

ENPLOYER’S LIABILITY LINIT INCLUDING DEFENSE COSTS. #1, 009, 200 PER DCCUSRENCE.
ENDORSENENT #0815 ENTITLED ADDITIONAL INSURED EMPLDVER EFFECTIVE

©6/18/99 IS ATTACHED TO AND PORNS A PART OF THIS POLICY.
NAME OF ADDITIOKAL INSURED: ENGED INC.

- - ENDCRSENENT #2085 SWYITLED CRRTIFICATE HOLDERS' MOTICE EFFECTIRE . _ .

12/32/98 IS5 ATTACHED TO AKD FORMS A PARY OF THIS POLTICY.

EMPLUYER

r

REESK, JOHN THOMAB AND REESE, BARBARA LYRN
DBA: REESE CONSTRUCTION

18275 BOLLINGER CAKYOE RD

SAN RAMDM A 94%83

-'é*f';T_ﬂl'_y;g,cqmsztsl_jtﬂasA-aLgag;_annNEo BACKGROUND . ool
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PTr Section Address Cwner City Drilidate
1420 162 ND Street

3S2W 647 16109 Ashland Ave Citation Buliders 6R02 Stz 791
3S12W 6J8 16109 Ashiand Ave Citation Buiiders 6R80 SLZ 51
3S/2W 6J8 18109 Ashland Ave Citation Builders 8R81 SLZz  7/91
38/2W 8J10 18109 Ashland Ave Citation Bullders 8R82 Slz 7m1
3S/2W 6J11 16109 Ashiand Ave Citation Builders 6R83 SLZ  8/91
35/2W 6J12 16109 Ashland Ave Citation Builders 6R85 SiL.z am
3S2W 6J2 15980 MATEQ ST J. TONINI SLz 23
3S/2ZW 6J1 16053 ASHLAND MANUEL ROSE SLE Mo
35/2W 8J3 1115 SANTAANAST KEN KRENTZ SLE 7
35/2W 6R5 16109 Ashland Ave Citation Homes Cent 6R84 SLZ 891
3S2W 6R4 168100 Bertero Ave. Okada Brothers Nursery  SLZ  Oct-80
38/2W 6R3 TENNYSON COSTELLO SLZ 7/4%
3S/2W 6R1 16239 ASHLAND AV J. FIDELGO SLE 140
38/2W 6R2 16109 ASHLAND AV OKADA BROTHERINC. SLE Oct-47
3SAZW 6K1 15801 E. 14TH ST LEE DUGAN SLE  8/49
38/2W 8K 2 877 MOONEY AV & CONNNVALSH SL.Z 57
3IS2W 8K 15803 EAST 14TH STREEUNOCAL SERVICE STATIOSLE
38/2W 6Q1 717 VIDELL ST ERNEST CARBAL SLz 156
3S2W 8Q2 825JANCT T.D. SEXTON SLZ /52
38/2W 5M 2 1480 162ND AVE PROTEZ SLE 140
38/2W 5N 2 1414 164TH AVE SELIN HAY n4
38/2W SN3 1501 163RD AVE NAMURA NURSERY SLE /39
38/2W 6G S5 E. 14th St. &8 Thrush Ave C & H DevelopmentCo., SLE  3/93
3S/2W 6H2 1570 MONO AVE MAGNAINI SLE 27
3S/2W 6H4 15803 East 14th Street  Unoca! Corporation SLE 3/90
38/2W 6H1 1575 159TH AVE MARY WELSH SLE {24
3S/2W 6H16 159th & Mono Ave PG&E SLE Dec-81
38/2W 6H11 1500 Thrush Ave. Nelson Maples/Narou MWt SLE 393
38/2W 6H12 1500 Thrush Ave. Nelson Maples/Narou MW2 SLE  3/03
38/2W 6H13 1500 Thrush Ave. Neison Maples/Narou MW3 SLE 303
JIS2W 21C3 15741 E. 14THST AM KING SLE 7/48
DOM = Domestic well
IRR = lrigation Wall
TES = Test Wali
DES = Well Destroved {unknown pravious Jusa)
ABN = Abandoned Well {unknown pravious use)

Ro-42.5

RADIUS SEARCH FOR 1420 162nd Ave, SAN LEANDRO

Total

Depth Diam

{Ft)

440

141

(in)

12
12
10
10

SNNNOONZNONDHERAOCLORILOLDER O 0

Use

DES
DES
DES
DES
DES
DES
ABN
iRR
IRR
DES
TES
?
IRR
IRR+
IRR
iIRR

IRR
IRR
ABN
IRR
IRR
DES
ABN
DES
IRR
OTH
DES
DES

DES
?

DIST
FROM
SITE

278
279
279
279
279
279

584
616

759

758

759

1248
1248
1248
1354
1354
1454
1464
1464
1588
1835
1835
1835
1897
1941
1941
1841
1944



12/23/01
List of all wells Destroyed , Abandon, Irrgation & Others

#1 CITATION HOMES"7" WELLS 16109 ASHLAND SLE
"1991". MAP SHOWS MORE THAN "2000" FEET
FROM 162ND.BESTROYED

#2 NELSON MAPLES " 3" WELLS 1506 THRUSH
SLE "1993" MORE THAN "3000"FEET
FROM 162ND AVE" DESTROYED"

#3 P.G.&E 159TH & MONO SLE. "1 " WELL, MORE
THAN " 3000 " GONE 77?7 " 1991"

#4 AM. KING 15741 E. 14TH ST SLE." 1" WELL
MORE THAN ""3000" FEET "GONE "1948" ???

#5 MARY WELSH 1575 159TH AVE "1" WELL
OVER "3000" FEET INSTALLED YEAR " 1924 "
IRRGATION ?? OR GONE??

#6 UNOCAL 15803 E. 14TH SLE"1"WELL MORE
THAN "3000" FEET "DESTROYED"1990

ABANDON WELLS

#7 J. TONINI 15960 MATEO ST. MORE THAN A
"1000" FEET YEAR DRILLED"1923" ABANDON"
CLOSE TO 162ND SITE "CANIT BE FOUND???

#8 MANUAL ROSE 16053 ASHLAND AVE "ABANDON"
YEAR DRILLED"1910" IRRGATION ?? CAN IT BE
FOUND ?? CLOSE 162ND SITE.



#9 KEN KRANZ 1115 SANTA ANA "ABANDON" ??
YEAR DRILLED "1977" OVER 4000 FEET
IRRGATION??

#10 OKADA BROS. 16109 ASHLAND & 16100 BERTERO
TEST WELL YEAR 1990 NURSERY CLOSED ,ALSO
WELL??? ASHLAND AVE SITE YEAR "1947"

NURSERY
CLOSED ,WELL ALSO ?? IRRGATION ?7? 3000 FT.

PLUS

#11 T.D. SEXTON 825 JAN CT. 1 WELL OVER 3000 FEET
YEAR 1952 IRRGATION??1 WELL ON MOONEY SLZ
OVER "4000" FEET YEAR DRILLED 1957

#12 JFIDELGO "1t WELL"16239 ASHLAND AVE OVER
3000 FEET YEAR ""1940 " IRRGATION ??

#13 LEE DUGAN "1 WELL" 15801 E. 14TH OVER 3000
FEET YEAR "1949" IRRGATION ??

#14 PROTEZ 1480 162ND AVE ABOVE 1420 SITE,
ALSO WATER ABOVE CAN ONLY FLOW DOWN,
OR HAS THINGS IN THE NEW TECH WORLD.
NAMURA NURSERY AT 1561 163RD IRRGATION,
CLOSED AT LEAST 15 YEARS CAN THE WELL
FOUND"1939" ??SELIN 1414 164TH YEAR "1914"
WE HAVE GOT KIDDING ON SOME THESE
WELLS. "ABANDON"

#15 C.&H. DEV. E.14TH & THRUST SLE DESTROYED
YEAR ""1993" OVER "3000" FEET ALSO.

#16 717 VIADEL ST. SLZ ERNEST CARBAL OVER 3000



FEET , IRRGATION??? YEAR "1956" ??

#17 MAGNAINI 1570 MONO SLE." ABANDON" , WELL
DRILLED "1927 "CAN THE WELL BE FOUND?
OVER" 3000" FEET

#18 L.&D. SCAFFOLD INC. SITE "1420" 162ND AVE
SLE, WELLS DRILLED IN YEAR 2000. MOST OF
OF THE ABOVE WELLS HAVE BEEN ABANDON
DESTROYED, 16 WELLS TO BE EXACT. MOST OF
THE REMAINING WELLS WERE DRILLED FROM
YEAR OF "1910" TO "1956" 1 DO NOT THINK YOU

WILL FIND ANY OF THESE WELLS,BECAUSE

OF A LOT DEVELOPMENT OVER THE YEARS.

1 PERSONALLY HAVE SOME PROBLEMS WITH
GROUND WATER RUNNING TOWARDS THE BAY
AND SOME OF THE SITES ARE ABOVE OUR
PROPERTY,ALSO ALL OR MOST ARE 2000 FEET
OR MORE AND LAST BUT NOT LEAST WE HAVE
THREE WELLS DRILLED AND ONE HAD M.T.B.E
IN THE AREA BY THE PUMP AND THE OTHER
TWO WHEN LAST CK.DID NOT HAVE ANY& ARE
ONLY 60 FEET AWAY DID NOT. MY QUESTION IS
THIS, HOW CAN THE WELLS MORE THAN A 1000
PLUS AWAY FROM THE SITE BE A "M.T.B.E."
PROBLEM FOR US. WHY DO WE KEEP GETTING
THIS MORE & MORE CONFUSED, WHEN WE GET
CLOSE TO GETTING THIS WRAPED UP THERE IS
ALWAYS SOMETHING ELSE. WE DID NOT REFINE
THE GAS NOR DID WE LEGISLATE THE CLEAN
GAS ACT INTO LAW.THE BOYS SACRAMENTO DID
THAT LITTLE DEED WITH SOME HELP FROM THE
BOYSIN D.C.

THE ONLY REASON THEY CAME UP WITH THE
CLEAN UP FUND WAS TO COVER THIER A---



FROM HAVING A BIG CLASS ACTION SUITS,MANY
LITTLE CO.WENT BANKRUPT AND WERE SHUT
DOWN BECAUSE OF THE CONTAMANATION OF
THE M.T.B.E. AND YOU CAN ADD SOME HUGE
COST TO COUNTYS, CITIES & LAKES FOR THIS
BOONDOGGLE .YOU CAN ESCAPE ALMOST ANY
THING WITH OIL MONEY& TAXES BACKING YOU
UP.THE TRUTH OF THE MATTER I THINK THIS
GONE ON LONG ENOUGH AND ONE THING IS FOR
SURE IT HAS COST US ENOUGH IN DOLLARS AND
FROM MENTAL SIDE IT HAS COST MORE .THE
BOTTOM LINE WE DID NOT CREATE THE MESS
BUT WE SURE AS HELL PAID FORIT, WITH
HIGHER GAS PRICES & REMOVAL OF THE TANK
WE HAD. AFTER DOING A CHECK UP ON THIS
I UNDER STAND THE OIL COMPANYS MADE
BILLIONS AND SCREWED UP THE ENVIRONMENT
AND SMALL U.S.T. OWNERS ALONG WITH
IT.THERE
WAS NOT A CHOICE OF BUYING OR NOT BUYING
GAS WITH MLT.B.E. IN IT YOU HAD TO BUY IT,AND
WE COULD GET BLAMED & MAYBE GO TO JAIL
ALSO IF WE DIDNT COMPLY WITH THE MESS
THEY HAVE MADE.

P.8." EVA CHU", LETS GET THIS BEHIND ALL
OF US, THIS WAS NOT THAT BAD OF A SITE.
WE NEED TO SHUT DOWN THE WELLS AND
GET THAT PLACE PAVED FOR THE TENANT.

HAPPY "NEW YEAR"
MAPS ENCLOSED

SIGNED J.DON PUCKETT PRESIDENT
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